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Fina 22" FINA - Diving - Grand - Prix - Meeting
DIVING 61" Internationaler Springertag Rostock

GRAMD PRIX th st

from 29" to 31" January, 2016

Organizer : Hansestadt Rostock
Internationaler Springertag Rostock e.V.

Head of competition : Mr. Rainer Milles
Managing Director : Mr. Andreas Kriehn
Competition Manager : Mrs. Simone Pietsch
Medical : Dr. med Hans-Werner Vogel
Protokoll : Mrs. Astrid Geron
Finances : Mrs. Ursula Oertel
Support of Mrs. Bianca Migge

foreign teams : Mrs. Sabina Migge



Fina 22" FINA - Diving - Grand - Prix - Meeting
DIVING 61°% Internationaler Springertag Rostock
i from 29" to 31% January, 2016

ROSTOCK 2016

Competition schedule

Friday, January 29th, 2016

10:00 AM 1.1  Springboard 3m Men Preliminary 6 Dives
21 Platform Women Preliminary 5 Dives

02:15 PM 1.2 Springboard 3m Men 1"  Semi Final 6 Dives
1.3  Springboard 3m Men 2" Semi Final 6 Dives
2.2 Platform Women 1" Semi Final 5 Dives
23 Platform Women 2" Semi Final 5 Dives

05:30 PM Opening Ceremony

06:00 PM 1.4  Springboard 3m Men Final 6 Dives

07:00 PM 24 Platform Women Final 5 Dives

Saturday, January 30th, 2016

10:00 AM 3.1 Springboard 3m Women Preliminary 5 Dives
12:00 PM 4.1  Synchronized diving 3m Men Final 6 Dives
3.2  Springboard 3m Women 1*  Semi Final 5 Dives
3.3 Springboard 3m Women 2" Semi Final 5 Dives
03:30 PM 3.4 Springboard 3m Women Final 5 Dives
04:45 PM 5.1 Synchronized diving 10m Men Final 6 Dives

Social programme

Sunday, January 31st, 2016

10:00 AM 6.1 Platform Men Preliminary 6 Dives
12:15 PM 7.1  Synchronized diving 10m Woman Final 5 Dives
6.2 Platform Men * Semi Final 6 Dives
6.3  Platform Men 2" Semi Final 6 Dives
03:30 PM 8.1  Synchronized diving 3m Women Final 5 Dives
05:00 PM 6.4 Platform Men Final 6 Dives

Social programme
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16 Involved nations

ARMENIA ARM
AUSTRALIA AUS
AUSTRIA AUT
BELARUS BLR
CANADA CAN
CHINA CHN
EGYPT EGY
SPAIN ESP
FRANCE FRA
GERMANY GER
HUNGARY HUN
ITALY ITA
NETHERLANDS NED
NORWAY NOR
SWEDEN SWE

UKRAINE UKR
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Nation

ARM
ARM

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

AUT
AUT

BLR

CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN

CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN
CHN

Diver

Harutyunyan, Vladimir
Sargsyan, Lev

Kehagias, Joshua
Broben, Brittany
Keating, Annarose
Sheehan, Georgia
Smith, Anabelle
Blaha, Constantin

Blaha, Constantin
Brandl, Fabian

Naurozau, Jury

Bouchard, Maxim
Gagne, Philippe
Imbeau- Dulac, Francois
Riendeau, Vincent
Abel, Jennifer

Benfeito, Meaghan
Ware, Pamela

Liu, Chengming
Peng, Jianfeng
Tai, Xiaohu

Xu, Zewei
Yang, Jian
Chen, Jiayu
Chen, Yiwen
Ding, Yaying
He, Xiaojie
Suo, Miya

22" FINA - Diving - Grand - Prix - Meeting
61" Internationaler Springertag Rostock
from 29" to 31% January, 2016
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Men
Men

Men

Women
Women
Women
Women
Women

Men
Men

Men

Men
Men
Men
Men
Women
Women
Women

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
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Nation

EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY
EGY

ESP
ESP
ESP

FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA
FRA

GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER
GER

HUN
HUN
HUN
HUN

Diver

Ezzat, Youssef Amr

Ishak, Mohab Mohymen
Abdelsalam, Maha Mohamed
Eissa, Maha Khaled

Kamal, Habiba Ashraf

Arevalo, Alberto
Garcia, Nicolas
Velazquez, Rocio

Auffret, Benjamin
Bisch, Gwendal
Catel, Antoine
Rosset, Matthieu
Marino, Laura

Barthel, Timo

Feck, Stephan
Hausding, Patrick
Klein, Sascha
Seidel, Frithjof
Stein, Dominik
Freyer, Friederike
Kurjo, Maria
Oettinghaus, Saskia
Phan, My

Punzel, Tina
Stawczynski, Louisa
Wassen, Christina
Wassen, Elena

Bota, Botond

Gondos, Fléra Piroska
Kormos, Villé6 Gyongyvér
Reisinger, Zsofia

22" FINA - Diving - Grand - Prix - Meeting
61" Internationaler Springertag Rostock
from 29" to 31% January, 2016

w/M

Men
Men
Women
Women
Women

Men
Men
Women

Men
Men
Men
Men
Women

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
Women

Men

Women
Women
Women
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Nation

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

NED
NED
NED

NOR
NOR

SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE
SWE

UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR
UKR

Diver

Benedetti, Michele
Chiarabini, Andrea
Placidi, Mattia
Tocci, Giovanni
Verzotto, Maicol
Batki, Noemi

Freitag, Uschi
Jansen, Inge
van Duijn, Celine

Valheim,Espen
Tuxen, Anne Vilde

Paradzik, Vinko
Tolvers, Jesper

Ek, Ellen

Kallgren, Frida
Nero, Daniella
Svantesson, Isabelle

Kolodiy, Oleg
Fedorova, Olena
Krasnoshlyk, Ganna
Prokopchuk, luliia
Pysmenska, Anna
Safonova, Viktoriia

22" FINA - Diving - Grand - Prix - Meeting
61" Internationaler Springertag Rostock
from 29" to 31% January, 2016

w/M

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Women

Women
Women
Women

Men
Women

Men
Men
Women
Women
Women
Women

Men

Women
Women
Women
Women
Women
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Jury of appeal

Referee

Speaker

Judges

22" FINA - Diving - Grand - Prix - Meeting
61" Internationaler Springertag Rostock
from 29" to 31% January, 2016

Lindberg, Mathz

Referee (current competition)

Simone Pietsch

Dietrich, Monika
Piper, Anke
Gildemeister, Peter

Kinast, Christa
Milles, Reiner
Scroder, Michael

Chandryan, Maria
Beech, Paul
Siefken, Jann
Brun, Aristite
Boys, Bev

Yu, Zhuocheng

Abdelmonem, Yomna M.

Fontanals, Ingrid
Azorin, Daniel
Dietrich, Monika
Schlepps, Holger
Bohm, Christoph
Gildemeister, Peter
Székffy, Nora
Italiani, Piero
Tellefsen, Arne
Axtelius, Peter

FINA - TDC Delegate

GER

GER
GER
GER

GER
GER
GER

ARM
AUS
AUT
AUT
CAN
CHN
EGY
ESP
FRA
GER
GER
GER
GER
HUN
ITA
NOR
SWE
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-29 11:42 AM

COMPETITION: 1.1

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN PRELIMINARY

RANK NAME

1.

N N DN N 2 @ 2 a2 Q2 2 2

© ® N o o bk 0D

Patrick Hausding
Andrea Chiarabini
Jianfeng Peng
Stephan Feck

Matthieu Rosset
Francois Imbeau-Dulac
Chengming Liu
Joshua Kehagias
Michele Benedetti
Oleg Kolodiy

. Philippe Gagné

. Constantin Blaha

. Vinko Paradzik

. Nicolas Garcia Boissier
. Espen Valheim

. Mohab Ishak

. Frithjof Seidel

. Youssef Amr Ezzat
. Yury Naurozau

. Alberto Arevalo

. Botond Bota

. Fabian Brandl

. Gwendal Bisch

Martin Wolfram

AG NAT DD
1989 GER 20.8
1995 ITA 204
1994 CHN 21.0
1990 GER 19.7
1990 FRA 19.8
1990 CAN 19.9
1998 CHN 20.2
1997 AUS 19.5
1984 ITA 18.8
1993 UKR 20.1
1997 CAN 19.9
1987 AUT 194
1992 SWE 19.5
1995 ESP 19.0
1991 NOR 18.8
1997 EGY 18.3
1997 GER 19.7
1997 EGY 19.0
1998 BLR 18.9
1995 ESP 20.7
1996 HUN 18.5
1992 AUT 18.9
1998 FRA 18.5
1992 GER

TOTAL
437.85
405.55
404.70
402.05
390.20
387.35
380.95
379.70
377.50
357.50
356.00
349.30
346.75
337.70
337.20
334.05
331.40
319.40
310.80
304.70
286.90
267.85
248.90

not startet

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 1.1

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1.J2 J3 J4 U5 PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Hausding, Patrick GER 205B 3.0 80 75 75 80 80 70.50 & 20.8 437.85
307C 3.5 80 75 80 80 75 82.25 1. (152.75)
5355B 3.7 70 75 70 70 65 77.70 1. (23045
407C 3.4 65 75 65 65 6.0 66.30 1. (296.75)
109C 3.8 55 65 55 60 55 64.60 1. (361.35)
5154B 3.4 75 75 75 75 75 76.50 1. (437.85)
2. Chiarabini, Andrea ITA 205B 3.0 75 70 65 70 65 61.50  13. 20.4 405.55
407C 3.4 65 70 65 65 6.0 66.30 7. (12780
109C 3.8 60 70 65 60 6.0 70.30 7. (198.10)
307C 3.5 70 65 70 70 70 73.50 4. (271.60)
5353B 3.3 65 70 70 65 70 67.65 3. (33925
5253B 3.4 65 70 65 60 65 66.30 2. (40555
3. Peng, Jianfeng CHN 5154B 3.4 65 55 65 65 65 66.30 9. 21.0 404.70
205B 3.0 75 75 75 80 80 69.00 2. (13530
307C 3.5 75 80 85 75 80 82.25 2. (21755)
407C 3.4 55 65 55 55 55 56.10 3. (27365
109C 3.8 50 55 55 45 50 58.90 4. (33255)
5156B 3.9 65 70 6.0 6.0 6.0 72.15 3. (40470)
4. Feck, Stephan GER 205B 3.0 70 80 75 80 75 69.00 4. 19.7 402.05
5353B 3.3 75 70 75 70 75 72.60 3. (14160
307C 3.5 70 75 70 70 75 75.25 3. (216.85)
107B 31 75 80 75 75 80 71.30 2. (288.15)
407C 3.4 55 40 55 55 55 56.10 2. (34425
5154B 3.4 55 60 6.0 55 50 57.80 4. (402.05)
5. Rosset, Matthieu FRA 5253B 3.4 45 55 50 50 50 51.00 22. 19.8 390.20
407C 3.4 60 65 6.0 55 65 62.90 11. (113.90)
107B 3.1 80 80 80 75 75 72.85 11. (18679
307C 3.5 80 80 75 80 75 82.25 5. (269.00)
205B 3.0 65 70 70 65 65 60.00 5. (329.00)
5154B 3.4 60 55 6.0 60 6.0 61.20 5. (390.20)
6. Imbeau-Dulac, Francois CAN 405B 3.0 75 75 70 75 75 67.50 6. 19.9 387.35
107B 3.1 80 80 80 75 75 72.85 4. (14035)
205B 3.0 70 70 70 70 60 63.00 4. (203.35)
307C 3.5 45 45 50 45 45 47.25 10. (250.60)
5154B 3.4 70 65 65 6.0 6.0 64.60 7. (31520
5156B 3.9 65 70 6.0 60 55 72.15 6. (38735
7. Liu, Chengming CHN 107B 3.1 85 80 85 85 80 77.50 1. 20.2 380.95
5154B 3.4 55 60 55 60 55 57.80 6. (135.30)
205B 3.0 70 70 75 75 70 64.50 6. (199.80)
307C 3.5 50 6.0 50 55 50 54.25 8. (254.05)
407C 3.4 70 70 65 65 65 68.00 6. (32205
109C 3.8 50 55 50 45 55 58.90 7. (380.95)
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -2-



61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 1.1

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1.J2 J3 J4 U5 PE PT TDD TOTAL
8. Kehagias, Joshua AUS 405B 3.0 65 70 65 65 65 58.50 16. 19.5 379.70
107B 3.1 65 70 70 75 70 65.10 12, (12360
205B 3.0 70 65 65 70 65 60.00 12. (18360
307C 3.5 65 70 70 65 65 70.00 9. (253.60)
5154B 3.4 60 55 55 55 55 56.10 9. (309.70)
5337D 3.5 60 65 7.0 65 70 70.00 8. (379.70)
9. Benedetti, Michele ITA 405B 3.0 70 75 75 75 75 67.50 6. 18.8 377.50
107B 3.1 55 55 6.0 6.0 6.0 5425 13, (121.75)
205B 3.0 75 65 65 65 70 60.00 13. (181.75)
5353B 3.3 75 75 75 70 75 74.25 7. (256.00)
305B 3.0 50 40 50 50 50 45.00 10. (301.00)
5154B 3.4 75 75 75 70 75 76.50 9. (377.50)
10. Kolodiy, Oleg UKR 407C 3.4 65 65 65 6.0 6.0 64.60 10. 20.1 357.50
205B 3.0 70 65 70 70 65 61.50 5. (126.10)
107B 3.1 90 80 80 80 75 74.40 5. (200.50)
5353B 3.3 65 75 70 70 65 67.65 6. (268.15)
307C 3.5 45 45 40 40 35 43.75 8. (311.90)
109C 3.8 35 40 40 40 40 4560 10. (357.50)
11. Gagné, Philippe CAN 205B 3.0 70 70 6.0 70 6.0 60.00 15. 19.9 356.00
107B 3.1 75 75 75 75 75 69.75 9. (12975
5154B 3.4 70 65 6.0 6.0 6.0 62.90 9. (19265
407C 3.4 35 35 40 40 40 39.10 14, (23179
307C 3.5 45 50 50 50 45 50.75 15. (28250
5337D 3.5 75 70 70 70 70 73.50 11. (356.00)
12. Blaha, Constantin AUT 405B 3.0 85 80 85 80 75 73.50 2. 19.4 349.30
107B 3.1 80 85 80 85 80 75.95  10. (149.45)
205B 3.0 50 45 40 45 45 40.50 10. (18999
307C 3.5 35 50 45 45 35 43.75 13. (23370
407C 3.4 50 6.0 50 55 50 5270 14, (286.40)
5154B 3.4 6.0 70 55 65 6.0 62.90 12, (34930
13. Paradzik, Vinko SWE 405B 3.0 70 65 70 70 70 63.00 11. 19.5 346.75
107B 3.1 60 60 65 7.0 65 58.90 14, (121.90)
5154B 3.4 55 60 55 55 55 56.10 14, (178.00)
205B 3.0 80 75 75 80 75 69.00 11. (247.00)
307C 3.5 40 40 40 40 40 42.00 13. (289.00)
5337D 3.5 55 70 55 55 55 57.75 13. (34675
14. Garcia Boissier, Nicolas ESP 405B 3.0 60 65 55 65 55 54.00 20. 19.0 337.70
305B 3.0 35 40 40 45 40 36.00 23. (9000
205B 3.0 55 55 45 45 6.0 46.50 23. (13650)
5337D 3.5 70 65 65 65 65 68.25  18. (20475)
5154B 3.4 65 55 65 65 65 66.30 18. (271.09
107B 3.1 75 65 70 75 70 66.65 14. (337.70)
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -3-



61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 1.1

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1.J2 J3 J4 U5 PE PT TDD TOTAL
15. Valheim, Espen NOR 107B 3.1 55 6.0 65 65 6.0 57.35 18. 18.8 337.20
5154B 3.4 45 45 6.0 6.0 55 54.40 16. (111.75)
305B 3.0 50 65 6.0 65 6.0 55.50 16. (167.25)
5353B 3.3 50 55 6.0 55 55 5445 17. (221.70)
205B 3.0 65 70 6.0 60 65 57.00 16. (27870
405B 3.0 65 70 6.0 65 65 58.50 15. (337.20)
16. Ishak, Mohab EGY 107B 3.1 55 65 65 65 65 60.45 14, 18.3 334.05
205B 3.0 65 65 65 70 65 58.50 17. (118.95)
305B 3.0 55 50 55 50 50 46.50 17. (16545
405B 3.0 65 65 65 60 55 57.00 16. (22245
5235D 2.8 60 60 6.0 60 6.0 50.40 17. (272:85)
5154B 3.4 65 60 6.0 6.0 6.0 61.20 16. (33409
17. Seidel, Frithjof GER 107B 3.1 70 75 75 75 70 68.20 5, 19.7 331.40
205B 3.0 45 40 45 45 45 40.50 18. (108.70)
305B 3.0 65 65 6.0 60 55 55.50 18. (164.20)
5154B 3.4 60 70 65 65 6.0 64.60 15, (22880
407C 3.4 60 65 70 65 6.0 64.60 12, (29340
109C 3.8 40 30 35 35 30 38.00 17. (33140
18. Ezzat, Youssef Amr EGY 107B 3.1 70 65 75 75 70 66.65 8. 19.0 319.40
5152B 3.0 70 70 75 70 75 64.50 8. (131.15)
405B 3.0 75 75 70 75 65 66.00 8. (197.15)
407C 3.4 40 45 40 40 45 4250 12, (23969)
205B 3.0 70 65 6.0 65 6.0 57.00 11, (296.65
307C 3.5 20 25 20 30 20 2275 18, (31940
19. Naurozau, Yury BLR 107B 3.1 60 60 6.0 55 65 55.80 19. 18.9 310.80
205B 3.0 50 35 50 45 45 42,00 20. (9780
305B 3.0 60 60 6.0 55 55 52.50 20. (150.30)
407C 3.4 50 45 45 45 45 4590 20. (19620)
5154B 3.4 50 60 55 55 55 56.10 19. (25230
405B 3.0 65 60 70 65 65 58.50 19. (31080)
20. Arevalo, Alberto ESP 407C 3.4 50 50 6.0 6.0 6.0 57.80 17. 20.7 304.70
109C 3.8 35 40 35 35 35 39.90 19. (97.70)
5154B 3.4 65 50 6.0 65 65 64.60 19. (16230)
307C 3.5 25 35 30 35 35 35.00 19. (197.30)
207C 3.6 45 55 45 45 50 50.40 20. (47.70)
405B 3.0 65 65 65 60 6.0 57.00 20. (304.70)
21. Béta, Botond HUN 405B 3.0 35 35 40 40 35 33.00 23. 18.5 286.90
5152B 3.0 60 60 6.0 65 55 54.00 21. (87.00)
107B 3.1 65 60 70 70 65 62.00 21. (148.00)
205B 3.0 40 45 35 40 35 34.50 22, (18350
305B 3.0 40 50 45 50 35 40.50 22, (22400
5154B 3.4 60 65 65 60 55 62.90 21. (286.90)
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -4 -



61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 1.1

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1.J2 J3 J4 U5 PE PT TDD TOTAL
22. Brandl, Fabian AUT 405B 3.0 60 60 6.0 60 6.0 54.00 20. 18.9 267.85
107B 3.1 70 65 70 60 70 63.55 15, (117.59
5154B 3.4 50 50 55 50 65 52,70 15. (170.25)
205B 3.0 20 35 25 25 25 2250 21, (19279
305B 3.0 40 45 35 40 40 36.00 21. (22875
407C 3.4 35 35 40 40 40 39.10 22, (267.85)
23. Bisch, Gwendal FRA 405B 3.0 70 70 70 70 70 63.00 11. 18.5 248.90
107B 3.1 55 45 50 50 50 46.50 22, (109.50)
205B 3.0 35 30 30 30 35 28.50 22. (138.00)
305B 3.0 30 45 40 30 35 31.50 23. (169.50)
5152B 3.0 45 45 45 50 50 42,00 23. (21150
5154B 3.4 35 35 35 40 40 37.40 23, (4890
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -5.



61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

STATISTICS

PARTICIPANTS: 23 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 138

COMPETITION: 1.1

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN PRELIMINARY

Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Peter Gildemeister GER
Heiko Alt
JUDGES PANEL A (Dive 1, 2) JUDGES PANEL B (Dive 3, 4, 5, 6)
JU1 Bev Boys CAN JU1 Paul Beech AUS
JU 2 Daniel Azorin FRA JU2 Ingrid Fontanals ESP
JU 3 Holger Schlepps GER JU3 Christoph Bohm GER
JU4 Zhuocheng Yu CHN JU4 Nora Székffy HUN
JU5 Arne Tellefsen NOR JU5 Peter Axtelius SWE
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Christa Kinast GER

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany




61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-29 02:43 PM

COMPETITION: 1.2

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN 1ST SEMIFINAL

RANK NAME

1.

o o~ 0D

Andrea Chiarabini
Francois Imbeau-Dulac
Constantin Blaha
Stephan Feck

Joshua Kehagias

Oleg Kolodiy

AG NAT DD
1995 ITA 204
1990 CAN 19.9
1987 AUT 20.2
1990 GER 19.7
1997 AUS 19.5
1993 UKR 20.1

TOTAL
420.75
417.85
408.20
403.20
397.00
390.95

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 1.2

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN 1ST SEMIFINAL

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1 J2 J3 J4 U5 U6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Chiarabini, Andrea ITA 205B 3.0 70 60 70 70 65 7.0 6.0 61.50 5. 20.4 420.75
407C 3.4 65 70 75 65 65 70 7.0 69.70 1. (131.20)
109C 3.8 75 80 75 75 70 7.0 7.0 83.60 1. (21480
307C 3.5 70 65 75 70 70 70 70 73.50 1. (288.30)
5353B 3.3 65 60 65 60 55 65 6.0 61.05 1. (34935
5253B 3.4 75 65 70 70 70 75 70 71.40 1. (42075
2. Imbeau-Dulac, Francois CAN 405B 3.0 75 80 75 75 80 75 75 67.50 3. 19.9 417.85
107B 3.1 80 80 75 85 80 80 80 74.40 2. (141.90)
205B 3.0 65 65 60 65 50 50 6.0 55.50 2. (197.40)
307C 3.5 70 60 55 60 60 55 65 63.00 3. (260.40)
5154B 3.4 70 65 70 70 65 7.0 65 69.70 2. (330.10)
5156B 3.9 75 70 75 75 80 80 75 87.75 2. (417.85)
3. Blaha, Constantin AUT 107B 3.1 80 75 80 75 75 80 80 72.85 1. 20.2 408.20
205B 3.0 65 60 55 55 60 6.0 6.0 54.00 5. (126.85)
307C 3.5 55 60 50 55 45 40 50 54.25 5. (181.10)
407C 3.4 70 75 75 70 70 70 75 73.10 4, (254.20)
109C 3.8 65 65 65 65 60 55 70 74.10 3. (328.30)
5154B 3.4 85 80 80 75 70 75 80 79.90 3. (408.20)
4. Feck, Stephan GER 205B 3.0 60 70 60 60 55 55 65 54.00 6. 19.7 403.20
5353B 3.3 65 80 70 70 70 65 75 69.30 6. (123.30)
307C 3.5 55 60 50 55 45 40 45 52.50 6. (175.80)
107B 3.1 80 75 80 80 80 80 80 74.40 6. (250.20)
407C 3.4 70 70 75 75 75 75 70 74.80 4, (325.00)
5154B 3.4 75 75 80 80 80 75 75 78.20 4. (403.20)
5. Kehagias, Joshua AUS 405B 3.0 65 75 70 60 70 7.0 7.0 63.00 4. 19.5 397.00
107B 3.1 70 70 75 70 70 80 70 65.10 4. (128.10)
205B 3.0 60 65 6.0 60 60 6.0 6.0 54.00 4, (182.10)
307C 3.5 65 55 65 65 70 70 70 70.00 5. (252.10)
5154B 3.4 70 70 75 70 70 80 70 71.40 5. (323.50)
5337D 3.5 70 65 70 75 70 75 7.0 73.50 5. (397.00)
6. Kolodiy, Oleg UKR 407C 3.4 70 75 70 70 70 65 7.0 71.40 2. 20.1 390.95
205B 3.0 55 60 55 55 55 55 6.0 49.50 3. (120.90)
107B 3.1 80 80 80 85 80 80 85 74.40 3. (195.30)
5353B 3.3 65 70 65 65 70 6.0 7.0 66.00 2. (261.30)
307C 3.5 50 50 60 55 60 6.0 6.0 61.25 6. (32255
109C 3.8 60 55 60 65 60 55 6.0 68.40 6. (390.99)
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

STATISTICS

PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 36

COMPETITION: 1.2

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN 1ST SEMIFINAL

Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Peter Gildemeister GER
Heiko Alt
Judges
JU1 Peter Axtelius SWE
JU2 Ingrid Fontanals ESP
JU3 Arne Tellefsen NOR
JU4 Bev Boys CAN
JU5 Holger Schlepps GER
JU6 Zhuocheng Yu CHN
JU7 Nora Székffy HUN
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Christa Kinast GER
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-29 03:18 PM

COMPETITION: 1.3

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN 2ND SEMIFINAL

RANK NAME

1.

o o~ 0D

Jianfeng Peng
Patrick Hausding
Philippe Gagné
Chengming Liu
Matthieu Rosset
Michele Benedetti

AG NAT DD
1994 CHN 21.0
1989 GER 211
1997 CAN 19.9
1998 CHN 20.2
1990 FRA 19.8
1984 ITA 19.3

TOTAL
454.30
440.30
434.70
426.45
422.00
393.30
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61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 1.3

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN 2ND SEMIFINAL

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1 J2 J3 J4 U5 U6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Peng, Jianfeng CHN 5154B 3.4 85 75 90 80 85 85 85 86.70 1. 21.0 454.30
205B 3.0 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 76.50 1. (163.20)
307C 3.5 75 80 85 70 75 75 70 78.75 1. (24195
407C 3.4 50 55 45 45 50 55 55 52.70 1. (29465
109C 3.8 70 70 70 80 75 75 75 83.60 1. (37825
5156B 3.9 65 70 65 65 65 7.0 65 76.05 1. (454.30)
2. Hausding, Patrick GER 205B 3.0 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 67.50 4. 211 440.30
307B 3.8 45 45 50 45 50 45 55 53.20 4. (120.70)
5355B 3.7 75 80 80 75 75 75 80 85.10 4. (205.80)
407C 3.4 70 65 75 70 75 70 70 71.40 3. (@77.20)
109C 3.8 70 65 70 65 75 70 70 79.80 3. (357.00)
5154B 3.4 80 80 85 80 85 85 80 83.30 2. (44030
3. Gagné, Philippe CAN 205B 3.0 70 75 70 70 70 7.0 65 63.00 6. 19.9 434.70
107B 3.1 80 75 75 80 75 80 75 71.30 2. (13430
5154B 3.4 80 70 75 85 75 80 75 78.20 2. (21250
407C 3.4 65 60 65 55 60 6.0 6.0 61.20 4, (273.70)
307C 3.5 85 75 80 85 85 85 85 89.25 2. (362.95)
5337D 3.5 70 70 65 65 65 70 7.0 71.75 3. (434.70)
4. Liu, Chengming CHN 107B 3.1 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 74.40 2. 20.2 426.45
5154B 3.4 75 60 70 55 65 6.0 65 64.60 5. (139.00)
205B 3.0 80 80 75 70 65 75 70 66.00 5. (205.00)
307C 3.5 55 55 60 55 55 55 50 57.75 6. (262.75)
407C 3.4 75 90 75 80 70 75 80 78.20 4, (340.95)
109C 3.8 75 85 75 70 75 75 70 85.50 4, (426.45)
5. Rosset, Matthieu FRA 5253B 3.4 65 70 65 65 55 55 6.5 66.30 5, 19.8 422.00
407C 3.4 60 60 65 60 65 65 65 64.60 6. (130.90)
107B 3.1 70 65 70 60 60 6.0 65 58.90 6. (189.80)
307C 3.5 70 65 70 70 65 70 75 73.50 5. (263.30)
205B 3.0 80 80 80 80 75 80 80 72.00 5. (335.30)
5154B 3.4 90 80 85 80 85 85 85 86.70 5. (422.00)
6. Benedetti, Michele ITA 405B 3.0 80 75 75 80 80 80 75 70.50 3. 19.3 393.30
107B 3.1 80 80 75 80 80 85 75 74.40 3. (144.90)
205B 3.0 75 75 75 80 75 75 70 67.50 3. (21240
5353B 3.3 70 70 65 60 70 70 70 69.30 2. (281.70)
307C 3.5 40 35 35 40 30 35 40 38.50 6. (320.20)
5154B 3.4 80 70 70 70 75 75 70 73.10 6. (393.30)
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

STATISTICS

PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 36

COMPETITION: 1.3

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN 2ND SEMIFINAL

Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Peter Gildemeister GER
Heiko Alt
Judges
JU1 Peter Axtelius SWE
JU2 Ingrid Fontanals ESP
JU3 Arne Tellefsen NOR
JU4 Bev Boys CAN
JU5 Holger Schlepps GER
JU6 Zhuocheng Yu CHN
JU7 Nora Székffy HUN
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Christa Kinast GER

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany




61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-29 06:32 PM

COMPETITION: 1.4

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN FINAL

RANK NAME

1.

o o s w N

Patrick Hausding
Jianfeng Peng
Philippe Gagné
Andrea Chiarabini
Francois Imbeau-Dulac

Constantin Blaha

AG
1989
1994
1997
1995
1990
1987

NAT
GER
CHN
CAN
ITA
CAN
AUT

DD
21.6
21.0
19.9
20.4
19.9
20.2

TOTAL
503.50
494.20
450.85
450.20
410.35
387.80
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61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 1.4

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN FINAL

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1 J2 J3 J4 U5 U6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Hausding, Patrick GER 205B 3.0 80 80 85 80 80 80 85 72.00 & 21.6 503.50
307B 3.8 75 80 75 85 75 80 75 87.40 2. (159.40)
5355B 3.7 80 85 80 80 80 70 75 88.80 2. (248.20)
407C 3.4 75 80 75 75 75 75 75 76.50 1. (32470)
109C 3.8 85 85 85 85 85 80 80 96.90 1. (421.60)
5156B 3.9 70 75 70 70 60 7.0 65 81.90 1. (503.50)
2. Peng, Jianfeng CHN 5154B 3.4 80 80 80 85 80 85 85 83.30 1. 21.0 494.20
205B 3.0 80 85 85 85 85 80 85 76.50 1. (159.80)
307C 3.5 90 85 9.0 95 85 85 85 91.00 1. (25080
407C 3.4 65 60 60 65 60 65 65 64.60 2. (31540
109C 3.8 80 85 80 90 90 85 85 96.90 2. (#1230
5156B 3.9 75 65 65 75 65 75 7.0 81.90 2. (49420
3. Gagné, Philippe CAN 205B 3.0 75 75 80 70 75 75 70 67.50 6. 19.9 450.85
107B 3.1 80 80 80 75 75 80 80 74.40 4. (141.90)
5154B 3.4 70 70 65 65 65 7.0 7.0 69.70 4. (211.60)
407C 3.4 75 70 75 75 75 75 75 76.50 4, (288.10)
307C 3.5 85 80 85 80 75 75 80 84.00 4. (37210
5337D 3.5 75 75 75 75 70 75 75 78.75 3. (450.85)
4. Chiarabini, Andrea ITA 205B 3.0 80 85 80 80 80 80 80 72.00 3. 20.4 450.20
407C 3.4 60 55 60 70 65 65 55 62.90 3. (134.90)
109C 3.8 70 75 75 75 80 75 80 85.50 3. (22040
307C 3.5 85 85 80 80 80 75 80 84.00 3. (304.40)
5353B 3.3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 69.30 3. (373.70)
5253B 3.4 75 75 70 70 80 75 75 76.50 4. (450.20)
5. Imbeau-Dulac, Francois CAN 405B 3.0 80 75 75 80 75 80 80 70.50 5. 19.9 410.35
107B 3.1 75 75 80 80 80 75 80 72.85 5. (14339
205B 3.0 80 75 70 75 70 75 75 67.50 5. (21085
307C 3.5 40 40 45 45 40 45 45 45.50 6. (256.35)
5154B 3.4 80 80 75 75 75 80 80 79.90 5. (336.25)
5156B 3.9 65 65 60 60 65 65 55 74.10 5. (410.35)
6. Blaha, Constantin AUT 107B 3.1 85 85 80 80 85 80 85 77.50 2. 20.2 387.80
205B 3.0 75 75 80 75 80 75 80 69.00 6. (146.50)
307C 3.5 50 60 6.0 50 60 65 50 59.50 6. (206.00)
407C 3.4 55 45 50 50 55 55 50 52.70 5. (258.70)
109C 3.8 40 50 45 40 40 40 45 47.50 6. (306.20)
5154B 3.4 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 81.60 6. (387.80)
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

STATISTICS

PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 36

COMPETITION: 1.4

SPRINGBOARD 3M MEN FINAL

Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Peter Gildemeister GER
Heiko Alt
Judges
JU1 Peter Axtelius SWE
JU2 Arne Tellefsen NOR
JU3 Nora Székffy HUN
JU 4 Daniel Azorin FRA
JU5 Ingrid Fontanals ESP
JU6 YommnaM. ElGammal EGY
JU7 Paul Beech AUS
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Christa Kinast GER

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany




61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-29 02:01 PM

COMPETITION: 2.1

PLATFORM WOMEN PRELIMINARY

RANK NAME

1.

N N = A @ @A @ =a @ = - -

© ® N o o bk 0D

Yaying Ding

Miya Suo
Meaghan Benfeito
Jullia Prokopchuk

Maria Kurjo

Ganna Krasnoshlyk

Brittany Broben
Villo6 Kormos
Celine van Duijn

Noemi Batki

. Elena Wassen

. Ellen Ek

. Annarose Keating
. Laura Marino

. Zsofia Reisinger

. Maha Abdelsalam
. My Phan

. Anne Vilde Tuxen
. Christina Wassen
. Isabelle Svantesson
. Habiba Kamal

AG
2002
2001
1989
1986
1989
1996
1995
1988
1992
1987
2000
1997
2000
1993
1989
1998
1992
1997
1999
1996
1996

NAT
CHN
CHN
CAN
UKR
GER
UKR
AUS
HUN
NED

ITA
GER
SWE
AUS
FRA
HUN
EGY
GER
NOR
GER
SWE
EGY

DD
15.9
15.9
15.9
15.6
15.1
14.4
15.3
14.3
15.1
15.4
14.9
14.4
15.9
14.0
13.8
13.6
15.5
14.4
13.1
14.4
12.9

TOTAL
356.80
355.50
337.85
335.40
301.35
291.90
289.65
288.30
277.30
277.00
274.55
273.70
271.45
271.10
268.50
258.05
254.25
241.25
230.55
210.90
207.10
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61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 2.1

PLATFORM WOMEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1.J2 J3 J4 U5 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Ding, Yaying CHN 107B 3.0 85 85 80 85 80 10m 75.00 1. 15.9 356.80
407C 3.2 80 80 85 80 80 10m 76.80 1. (151.80)
6243D 3.2 70 70 70 70 70 10m 67.20 1. (219.00)
207C 3.3 60 60 65 55 6.0 10m 59.40 2. (278.40)
5253B 3.2 85 85 75 80 80 10m 78.40 1. (356.80)
2. Suo, Miya CHN 107B 3.0 80 85 85 80 80 10m 73.50 2. 15.9 355.50
407C 3.2 75 75 75 85 75 10m 72.00 2. (145.50)
6243D 3.2 70 70 75 75 75 10m 70.40 2. (21590
207C 3.3 70 70 65 60 65 10m 66.00 1. (281.90)
5253B 3.2 75 75 75 80 80 10m 73.60 2. (355.50)
3. Benfeito, Meaghan CAN 5253B 3.2 75 80 70 70 70 10m 68.80 4. 15.9 337.85
107B 3.0 75 85 80 80 85 10m 73.50 3. (14230
207C 3.3 65 65 65 65 70 10m 64.35 3. (206.65)
6243D 3.2 75 70 75 70 75 10m 70.40 3. (277.05)
407C 3.2 65 55 70 65 6.0 10m 60.80 3. (337.89)
4. Prokopchuk, Jullia UKR 107B 3.0 60 75 75 70 75 10m 66.00 5. 15.6 335.40
407C 3.2 65 60 65 65 65 10m 62.40 4, (12840
205B 29 70 65 75 80 70 10m 62.35 4. (190.75)
626C 3.3 75 70 75 80 75 10m 74.25 4. (265.00)
5253B 3.2 70 70 75 75 75 10m 70.40 4. (33540
5. Kurjo, Maria GER 107B 3.0 70 80 75 75 70 10m 66.00 5, 15.1 301.35
6243D 3.2 65 65 65 60 6.0 10m 60.80 6. (126.80)
405B 2.8 70 70 70 70 70 10m 58.80 6. (185.60)
205B 2.9 65 65 65 75 65 10m 56.55 5. (24219
5253B 3.2 65 60 65 6.0 6.0 10m 59.20 5. (301.35)
6. Krasnoshlyk, Ganna UKR 405B 2.8 70 80 70 70 70 10m 58.80  11. 14.4 291.90
107B 3.0 60 60 50 55 6.0 10m 52.50 9. (111.30)
205B 29 70 75 70 75 75 10m 63.80 9. (175.10)
305C 2.8 70 70 70 75 70 10m 58.80 7. (283.90)
5152B 29 75 75 60 65 6.0 10m 58.00 6. (291.90)
7. Broben, Brittany AUS 305C 2.8 80 85 80 85 85 10m 70.00 & 15.3 289.65
407C 3.2 45 55 6.0 55 6.0 10m 54.40 5. (12440
6243D 3.2 70 70 60 65 75 10m 65.60 5. (190.00)
205B 2.9 45 55 50 50 45 10m 42.05 9. (23208
5253B 3.2 65 65 6.0 55 55 10m 57.60 7. (28965
8. Kormos, Villo HUN 305C 2.8 75 75 70 75 75 10m 63.00 8. 14.3 288.30
205B 29 70 75 75 75 70 10m 63.80 7. (126.80)
405B 2.8 65 65 65 65 6.0 10m 54.60 7. (181.40)
5235D 2.8 65 70 65 7.0 70 10m 57.40 6. (238.80)
107B 3.0 55 55 55 55 6.0 10m 49.50 8. (288.30)
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61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 2.1

PLATFORM WOMEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1.J2 J3 J4 U5 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
9. van Duijn, Celine NED 5253B 3.2 55 55 55 6.0 55 10m 52.80 13. 15.1 277.30
405B 2.8 60 65 70 70 65 10m 56.00 10. (108.80)
107B 3.0 60 60 65 65 6.0 10m 55.50  10. (16430
6243D 3.2 65 65 6.0 60 65 10m 60.80 11. (22510
205B 2.9 65 55 6.0 60 6.0 10m 52.20 9. (277.30)
10. Batki, Noemi ITA 107B 3.0 70 70 70 70 70 10m 63.00 8. 15.4 277.00
5253B 3.2 25 25 35 40 35 10m 30.40 16. (9340
6243D 3.2 60 60 6.0 6.0 6.0 10m 57.60 16. (151.00)
407C 3.2 70 70 70 7.0 65 10m 67.20 13. (21820
305C 2.8 70 70 70 70 70 10m 58.80 10. (277.00)
11. Wassen, Elena GER 5253B 3.2 50 40 45 50 45 10m 4480 18. 14.9 274.55
6243D 3.2 55 45 55 50 55 10m 51.20 15.  (96.00)
205B 2.9 70 75 70 75 70 10m 62.35 15, (158.39)
305C 2.8 70 65 65 70 70 10m 57.40 14, (21575
405B 2.8 70 75 70 7.0 65 10m 58.80  11. (27455
12. Ek, Ellen SWE 205B 29 55 55 60 6.0 55 10m 49.30 15. 14.4 273.70
5152B 2.9 70 70 75 70 70 10m 60.90 14, (11020
405B 2.8 60 60 55 60 6.0 10m 50.40 14. (160.60)
305C 2.8 65 65 6.0 65 65 10m 54.60 15. (21520
107B 3.0 65 60 65 65 65 10m 58.50 12. (273.70)
13. Keating, Annarose AUS 107B 3.0 70 75 65 65 7.0 10m 61.50 10. 15.9 271.45
407C 3.2 40 40 40 40 35 10m 38.40 11. (9990
5253B 3.2 60 65 70 70 65 10m 64.00 11, (163.90)
207C 3.3 65 65 6.0 65 65 10m 64.35 10. (22829
6243D 3.2 45 50 45 45 45 10m 4320 13, (271495
14. Marino, Laura FRA 107B 3.0 70 75 70 75 75 10m 66.00 5. 14.0 271.10
403B 2.0 80 70 75 80 75 10m 46.00 8. (112.00)
205B 29 70 75 70 75 75 10m 63.80 8. (175.80)
6243D 3.2 55 55 65 65 6.0 10m 57.60 8. (23340
5152B 29 45 40 50 40 45 10m 37.70 14, (27110
15. Reisinger, Zsofia HUN 405B 2.8 65 6.0 45 60 55 10m 49.00 16. 13.8 268.50
614B 2.4 70 70 70 75 75 10m 51.60 13. (100.60)
107B 3.0 70 70 65 7.0 65 10m 61.50 13. (16210
305C 2.8 55 55 6.0 55 40 10m 46.20 16. (208.30)
5235D 2.8 70 75 70 75 65 10m 60.20 15. (268.50)
16. Abdelsalam, Maha EGY 614B 2.4 70 65 65 65 55 10m 46.80 17. 13.6 258.05
405B 2.8 70 65 65 65 7.0 10m 56.00 12. (102.80)
107C 2.7 75 80 75 75 75 10m 60.75 12, (16359
5152B 29 70 70 70 65 70 10m 60.90 12, (22445
305C 2.8 40 40 40 40 40 10m 33.60 16. (258.09)
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61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 2.1

PLATFORM WOMEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1.J2 J3 J4 U5 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
17. Phan, My GER 6243D 3.2 50 6.0 50 60 60 10m 54.40 12. 15.5 254.25
407C 3.2 45 45 40 50 50 10m 4480 17. (9920
107B 3.0 55 50 50 55 55 10m 48.00 17. (147.20)
205B 2.9 55 55 6.0 50 55 10m 47.85  17. (19509
5253B 3.2 65 65 6.0 60 6.0 10m 59.20 17. (254.25)
18. Tuxen, Anne Vilde NOR 107C 2.7 65 65 65 6.0 6.0 10m 51.30 14 14.4 241.25
205B 2.9 45 45 50 45 45 10m 39.15 18. (90.45)
305C 2.8 45 60 6.0 55 6.0 10m 49.00 18. (13945
405B 2.8 60 65 55 55 6.0 10m 49.00 18. (18845)
5253B 3.2 55 6.0 55 50 55 10m 52.80 18. (241.25
19. Wassen, Christina GER 201B 1.8 80 85 80 80 80 10m 43.20 20. 13.1 230.55
301B 1.9 85 80 75 85 80 10m 46.55 19. (8979
407C 3.2 50 45 55 50 55 10m 49.60 19. (139.39)
107B 3.0 35 25 20 20 40 10m 24.00 20. (16339
5253B 3.2 70 65 70 75 70 10m 67.20 19. (230.55)
20. Svantesson, Isabelle SWE 405B 2.8 50 60 50 55 50 10m 43.40 19. 14.4 210.90
107B 3.0 35 30 35 35 30 10m 30.00 20. (7340
305C 2.8 55 55 65 60 55 10m 47.60 20. (121.00)
205B 2.9 60 55 50 50 55 10m 46.40 19. (167.40)
5152B 2.9 50 45 50 50 50 10m 43.50 20. (21090)
21. Kamal, Habiba EGY 405B 2.8 45 45 45 50 55 10m 39.20 21. 12.9 207.10
107B 3.0 50 55 50 50 50 10m 4500 21. (8420
614B 2.4 40 45 45 50 40 10m 31.20 21, (11540
301B 1.9 70 70 70 70 70 10m 39.90 21, (155.30)
5235D 2.8 65 55 65 6.0 6.0 10m 51.80 21. (0710
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

STATISTICS

PARTICIPANTS: 21 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 105

COMPETITION: 2.1

PLATFORM WOMEN PRELIMINARY

Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Monika Dietrich GER
Heiko Alt
JUDGES PANEL A (Dive 1, 2) JUDGES PANEL B (Dive 3, 4, 5)
JU1 Jann Siefken AUT JU1 Aristide Brun AUT
JU2 Peter Gildemeister GER JU2 Maria Chandryan ARM
JU3 Yommna M. ElI Gammal EGY JU 3 Daniel Azorin FRA
JU4 Piero ltaliani ITA JU4 Holger Schlepps GER
JU5 Stanislav Kishovyi UKR JU5 Arne Tellefsen NOR
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Rainer Milles GER
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-29 04:49 PM

COMPETITION: 2.2

PLATFORM WOMEN 1ST SEMIFINAL

RANK NAME

1.

o o~ 0D

Miya Suo

Noemi Batki

Jullia Prokopchuk
Vill6 Kormos
Ganna Krasnoshlyk
Ellen Ek

AG NAT DD
2001 CHN 15.9
1987 ITA 15.4
1986 UKR 15.6
1988 HUN 14.3
1996 UKR 14.4
1997 SWE 14.4

TOTAL
342.20
322.30
307.40
272.25
255.00
252.15
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61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 2.2

PLATFORM WOMEN 1ST SEMIFINAL

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1. J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Suo, Miya CHN 107B 3.0 90 90 80 90 85 80 9.0 10m 79.50 1. 15.9 342.20
407C 3.2 65 70 75 70 65 65 65 10m 64.00 1. (14350)
6243D 3.2 70 70 70 70 70 75 6.0 10m 67.20 1. (21070)
207C 3.3 65 70 60 60 65 65 6.0 10m 62.70 1. (27340)
5253B 3.2 75 75 70 75 70 7.0 7.0 10m 68.80 1. (34220)
2. Batki, Noemi ITA 107B 3.0 65 70 70 65 70 65 7.0 10m 61.50 3. 15.4 322.30
5253B 3.2 60 60 65 60 65 70 6.0 10m 59.20 2. (120.70)
6243D 3.2 65 65 65 60 70 7.0 6.0 10m 62.40 2. (183.10)
407C 3.2 75 75 70 75 75 75 7.0 10m 72.00 2. (255.10)
305C 2.8 80 80 75 75 85 80 8.0 10m 67.20 2. (32230
3. Prokopchuk, Jullia UKR 107B 3.0 70 75 65 65 65 65 6.5 10m 58.50 5, 15.6 307.40
407C 3.2 60 65 60 65 60 6.0 65 10m 59.20 3. (1770
205B 2.9 65 65 65 65 65 7.0 7.0 10m 56.55 3. (17425
626C 3.3 65 65 65 60 60 65 7.0 10m 64.35 3. (23860
5253B 3.2 75 70 65 75 70 7.0 75 10m 68.80 3. (307.40)
4. Kormos, Villd HUN 305C 2.8 80 75 75 75 75 75 80 10m 63.00 2. 14.3 272.25
205B 2.9 45 55 55 55 55 55 55 10m 47.85 4, (11085)
405B 2.8 70 70 70 70 70 75 6.5 10m 58.80 4. (169.65)
5235D 2.8 60 65 70 60 65 65 65 10m 54.60 4, (224.25)
107B 3.0 55 55 50 45 45 55 55 10m 48.00 4, (2712.25)
5. Krasnoshlyk, Ganna UKR 405B 2.8 75 70 70 70 75 70 7.0 10m 58.80 4. 14.4 255.00
107B 3.0 65 60 60 60 60 65 6.0 10m 54.00 5. (112:80)
205B 2.9 55 55 55 50 60 6.0 55 10m 47.85 5. (160.65)
305C 2.8 45 45 50 50 45 45 4.0 10m 37.80 5. (198.45)
5152B 2.9 70 65 70 60 65 6.0 65 10m 56.55 5. (255.00)
6. Ek, Ellen SWE 205B 29 35 40 45 40 50 45 45 10m 37.70 6. 14.4 252.15
5152B 2.9 65 65 65 65 65 6.0 65 10m 56.55 6. (9425
405B 2.8 50 55 50 60 55 55 6.0 10m 46.20 6. (14045
305C 2.8 60 65 60 70 65 6.0 65 10m 53.20 6. (193.65)
107B 3.0 65 60 70 65 60 7.0 65 10m 58.50 6. (25219
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31
STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 30
COMPETITION: 2.2 PLATFORM WOMEN 1ST SEMIFINAL
Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Monika Dietrich GER
Heiko Alt
Judges
JU 1 Stanislav Kishovyi UKR
JU 2 Piero ltaliani ITA
JU3 Yommna M. ElI Gammal EGY
JU4 Jann Siefken AUT
JU5 Maria Chandryan ARM
JU6 Daniel Azorin FRA
JU7 Aristide Brun AUT
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Rainer Milles GER
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-29 04:49 PM

COMPETITION: 2.3

PLATFORM WOMEN 2ND SEMIFINAL

RANK NAME

1.

o o~ 0D

Yaying Ding
Meaghan Benfeito
Brittany Broben
Maria Kurjo

Elena Wassen

Celine van Duijn

AG NAT DD
2002 CHN 15.9
1989 CAN 15.9
1995 AUS 15.3
1989 GER 15.1
2000 GER 14.9
1992 NED 15.1

TOTAL
353.55
350.90
343.00
319.65
288.25
281.75
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61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 2.3

PLATFORM WOMEN 2ND SEMIFINAL

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1. J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Ding, Yaying CHN 107B 3.0 60 60 65 70 55 55 65 10m 55.50 6. 15.9 353.55
407C 3.2 85 90 90 90 90 90 9.0 10m 86.40 2. (141.90)
6243D 3.2 65 70 70 75 70 75 75 10m 68.80 2. (210.70)
207C 3.3 75 75 65 70 65 65 7.0 10m 67.65 3. (278.35)
5253B 3.2 80 80 75 75 80 80 7.0 10m 75.20 1. (35355)
2. Benfeito, Meaghan CAN 5253B 3.2 75 75 75 80 80 80 75 10m 73.60 2. 15.9 350.90
107B 3.0 80 85 80 80 80 80 80 10m 72.00 1. (14560
207C 3.3 70 75 70 65 65 7.0 7.0 10m 69.30 1. (214.90)
6243D 3.2 75 70 70 70 75 75 7.0 10m 68.80 2. (283.70)
407C 3.2 70 70 70 70 80 75 7.0 10m 67.20 2. (350.90)
3. Broben, Brittany AUS 305C 2.8 90 80 9.0 90 90 9.0 9.0 10m 75.60 1. 15.3 343.00
407C 3.2 75 75 80 70 80 80 75 10m 73.60 3. (149.20)
6243D 3.2 65 65 60 60 60 6.0 65 10m 59.20 3. (20840)
205B 2.9 85 95 85 90 90 85 85 10m 75.40 1. (28380)
5253B 3.2 65 60 55 65 60 6.0 65 10m 59.20 3. (343.00)
4. Kurjo, Maria GER 107B 3.0 70 75 70 75 75 75 7.0 10m 66.00 4. 15.1 319.65
6243D 3.2 65 75 70 70 70 7.0 7.0 10m 67.20 4, (133.20)
405B 2.8 65 70 70 70 75 75 7.0 10m 58.80 4. (192.00)
205B 2.9 75 75 70 75 75 70 75 10m 65.25 4, (257.25)
5253B 3.2 65 65 70 65 65 7.0 6.5 10m 62.40 4. (319.65)
5. Wassen, Elena GER 5253B 3.2 70 65 70 65 70 7.0 75 10m 67.20 3. 14.9 288.25
6243D 3.2 60 65 70 60 65 65 7.0 10m 62.40 5. (129.60)
205B 2.9 65 65 60 60 60 55 65 10m 53.65 5. (183.25)
305C 2.8 60 65 60 50 60 6.0 7.0 10m 50.40 5. (233.65)
405B 2.8 65 65 65 65 65 65 65 10m 54.60 5. (288.25)
6. van Duijn, Celine NED 5253B 3.2 65 65 60 60 60 65 65 10m 60.80 5. 15.1 281.75
405B 2.8 65 70 70 60 65 7.0 65 10m 56.00 6. (116.80)
107B 3.0 65 65 65 65 60 65 6.0 10m 58.50 6. (175.30)
6243D 3.2 60 65 55 50 50 50 6.0 10m 52.80 6. (228.10)
205B 29 65 70 55 60 60 6.0 65 10m 53.65 6. (28179
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31
STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 30
COMPETITION: 2.3 PLATFORM WOMEN 2ND SEMIFINAL
Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Monika Dietrich GER
Heiko Alt
Judges
JU 1 Stanislav Kishovyi UKR
JU 2 Piero ltaliani ITA
JU3 Yommna M. ElI Gammal EGY
JU4 Jann Siefken AUT
JU5 Maria Chandryan ARM
JU6 Daniel Azorin FRA
JU7 Aristide Brun AUT
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Rainer Milles GER

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany




61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-29 07:30 PM

COMPETITION: 2.4

PLATFORM WOMEN FINAL

RANK NAME

1.

o o~ 0D

Yaying Ding
Meaghan Benfeito
Miya Suo

Jullia Prokopchuk
Noemi Batki

Brittany Broben

AG
2002
1989
2001
1986
1987
1995

NAT
CHN
CAN
CHN
UKR
ITA
AUS

DD
15.9
15.9
15.9
15.6
15.4
15.3

TOTAL
378.05
371.30
346.95
303.45
301.00
283.65
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61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 2.4

PLATFORM WOMEN FINAL

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1. J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Ding, Yaying CHN 107B 3.0 80 80 80 80 85 9.0 85 10m 73.50 & 15.9 378.05
407C 3.2 80 90 85 80 85 85 85 10m 81.60 2. (155.10)
6243D 3.2 75 75 75 70 75 75 80 10m 72.00 2. (22710
207C 3.3 75 75 70 70 75 6.0 65 10m 70.95 1. (29805
5253B 3.2 85 85 80 80 85 80 85 10m 80.00 1. (378.05)
2. Benfeito, Meaghan CAN 5253B 3.2 85 85 80 80 85 80 85 10m 80.00 2. 15.9 371.30
107B 3.0 85 85 9.0 85 90 80 9.0 10m 78.00 1. (158.00)
207C 3.3 70 70 75 70 75 6.0 65 10m 69.30 1. (227.30)
6243D 3.2 70 70 70 65 75 75 7.0 10m 67.20 2. (29450
407C 3.2 80 65 80 80 80 75 8.0 10m 76.80 2. (371.30)
3. Suo, Miya CHN 107B 3.0 90 90 90 85 90 9.0 9.0 10m 81.00 1. 15.9 346.95
407C 3.2 50 45 55 70 60 6.0 50 10m 52.80 3. (133.80)
6243D 3.2 65 70 80 70 70 7.0 7.0 10m 67.20 3. (201.00)
207C 3.3 65 60 65 65 65 7.0 65 10m 64.35 3. (26535
5253B 3.2 85 85 85 85 85 85 85 10m 81.60 3. (346.99)
4. Prokopchuk, Jullia UKR 107B 3.0 80 75 75 75 80 7.0 7.0 10m 67.50 5. 15.6 303.45
407C 3.2 40 40 40 35 40 40 4.0 10m 38.40 5. (105.90)
205B 29 75 70 70 70 75 65 7.0 10m 60.90 5. (166.80)
626C 3.3 75 70 75 75 80 75 8.0 10m 74.25 4. (241.05)
5253B 3.2 70 65 65 65 7.0 6.0 6.5 10m 62.40 4. (303.45)
5. Batki, Noemi ITA 107B 3.0 60 65 70 55 65 65 6.0 10m 57.00 6. 15.4 301.00
5253B 3.2 65 70 75 70 70 75 6.5 10m 67.20 4. (124.20)
6243D 3.2 50 55 50 50 55 45 45 10m 48.00 4, (172.20)
407C 3.2 75 70 75 70 70 7.0 6.5 10m 67.20 5. (239.40)
305C 2.8 75 70 70 75 80 7.0 75 10m 61.60 5. (301.00)
6. Broben, Brittany AUS 305C 2.8 80 85 85 80 85 80 85 10m 70.00 4. 15.3 283.65
407C 3.2 30 40 40 35 40 30 3.0 10m 33.60 6. (103.60)
6243D 3.2 65 65 65 65 65 55 65 10m 62.40 6. (166.00)
205B 2.9 60 60 65 60 65 55 65 10m 53.65 6. (21965
5253B 3.2 70 70 65 65 70 6.0 6.0 10m 64.00 6. (28369
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

STATISTICS

PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 30

COMPETITION: 2.4

PLATFORM WOMEN FINAL

Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Monika Dietrich GER
Heiko Alt
Judges
JU1 Arne Tellefsen NOR
JU2 Maria Chandryan ARM
JU 3 Daniel Azorin FRA
JU4 Jann Siefken AUT
JU5 Nora Székffy HUN
JU6 Ingrid Fontanals ESP
JU7 Peter Gildemeister GER
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Rainer Milles GER
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-30 11:07 AM

COMPETITION: 3.1

SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN PRELIMINARY

RANK NAME

1.

= T S Y T Y U N N
© N O O hA W N 2 O

© ® N o o bk 0D

Xiaojie He
Yiwen Chen
Jennifer Abel
Tina Punzel
Pamela Ware
Uschi Freitag
Anabelle Smith
Inge Jansen
Olena Fedorova

Daniella Nero

. Anna Pysmenska

. Flora Gondos

. Rocio Velazquez

. Maha Khaled Eissa
. Friederike Freyer

. Georgia Sheehan

. Habiba Kamal

. Frida Kallgren

Nora Subschinski

AG NAT
2001 CHN
1999 CHN
1991 CAN
1995 GER
1993 CAN
1989 NED
1993 AUS
1994 NED
1986 UKR
1989 SWE
1991 UKR
1992 HUN
1995 ESP
1999 EGY
1997 GER
1999 AUS
1996 EGY
1998 SWE
1988 GER

DD
15.1
15.1
15.5
15.1
15.5
15.1
15.1
14.8
14.8
14.7
15.1
13.9
14.8
13.1
15.1
15.1
13.9
14.1

TOTAL
338.15
333.80
331.45
323.15
308.15
303.30
294.55
278.00
275.90
261.05
258.10
251.60
239.40
238.80
236.55
234.80
215.35
215.10

not startet

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 3.1

SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1.J2 J3 J4 U5 PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. He, Xiaojie CHN 405B 3.0 80 75 80 80 80 72.00 1. 15.1 338.15
107B 3.1 70 70 70 75 75 66.65 2. (13865)
205B 3.0 75 75 75 75 80 67.50 2. (206.15)
305B 3.0 70 75 80 75 80 69.00 1. (275.15)
5152B 3.0 70 70 70 75 65 63.00 1. (33815
2. Chen, Yiwen CHN 405B 3.0 65 70 70 70 70 63.00 5, 15.1 333.80
107B 3.1 80 75 70 80 75 71.30 3. (13430
205B 3.0 80 80 70 70 75 67.50 3. (20180
305B 3.0 75 80 80 80 80 72.00 2. (27380
5152B 3.0 65 70 6.0 70 65 60.00 2. (33380
3. Abel, Jennifer CAN 405B 3.0 80 75 75 80 75 69.00 2. 15.5 331.45
305B 3.0 80 80 80 80 80 72.00 1. (141.00)
107B 3.1 80 80 80 75 75 72.85 1. (21389
5154B 3.4 55 65 55 55 55 56.10 3. (269.95)
205B 3.0 65 65 70 70 75 61.50 3. (33145)
4. Punzel, Tina GER 405B 3.0 75 70 75 75 70 66.00 4. 15.1 323.15
107B 3.1 75 70 70 75 70 66.65 4. (13265
205B 3.0 60 65 6.0 65 6.0 55.50 4. (188.15)
305B 3.0 80 80 80 75 75 70.50 4. (25865)
5152B 3.0 70 75 75 70 70 64.50 4. (323.15)
5. Ware, Pamela CAN 205B 3.0 70 70 6.0 70 70 63.00 5, 15.5 308.15
107B 3.1 70 70 7.0 65 6.0 63.55 6. (126.55)
405B 3.0 60 55 65 65 55 54.00 6. (18055
305B 3.0 65 65 75 70 75 63.00 5. (24355
5154B 3.4 65 65 6.0 65 55 64.60 5. (308.15)
6. Freitag, Uschi NED 405B 3.0 70 65 70 70 65 61.50 9. 15.1 303.30
107B 3.1 65 65 55 55 6.0 55.80 7. (117.30)
205B 3.0 70 70 70 75 70 63.00 7. (18030
305B 3.0 70 70 70 75 70 63.00 6. (24330
5152B 3.0 70 70 65 65 65 60.00 6. (303.30)
7. Smith, Anabelle AUS 405B 3.0 70 70 80 7.0 65 63.00 5. 15.1 294.55
305B 3.0 60 55 55 6.0 50 51.00 11, (114.00)
205B 3.0 50 55 6.0 60 45 49.50 11. (16350
107B 3.1 65 70 65 70 70 63.55 8. (227.08)
5152B 3.0 75 75 75 75 70 67.50 7. (29455)
8. Jansen, Inge NED 205B 3.0 75 75 75 75 75 67.50 3. 14.8 278.00
305B 3.0 65 65 70 60 65 58.50 5. (126.00)
5152B 3.0 70 65 65 65 65 58.50 5. (184.50)
405B 3.0 65 65 65 65 65 58.50 7. (243.00)
107C 2.8 40 40 45 40 45 35.00 8. (278.00)
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 3.1

SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1.J2 J3 J4 U5 PE PT TDD TOTAL
9. Fedorova, Olena UKR 107C 2.8 45 55 55 45 55 43.40 14, 14.8 275.90
205B 3.0 60 60 65 60 65 55.50 10.  (98.90)
305B 3.0 75 75 70 65 75 66.00 10. (164.90)
405B 3.0 45 50 55 60 65 49.50 9. (21440
5152B 3.0 70 75 65 65 70 61.50 9. (275.90)
10. Nero, Daniella SWE 5152B 3.0 65 65 65 65 6.0 58.50  10. 14.7 261.05
107B 3.1 60 65 55 65 6.0 57.35 8. (115.85)
205C 2.8 65 65 70 70 70 57.40 8. (173.25)
305C 2.8 35 40 40 30 35 30.80 11. (204.05
405B 3.0 65 65 6.0 65 6.0 57.00 10. (261.05)
11. Pysmenska, Anna UKR 205B 3.0 70 70 7.0 65 70 63.00 5, 15.1 258.10
305B 3.0 55 60 65 65 70 57.00 9. (120,00
5152B 3.0 55 6.0 55 55 6.0 51.00 9. (171.00)
405B 3.0 40 40 40 45 45 37.50 10. (208.50)
107B 3.1 55 55 55 50 45 49.60 11. (258.10)
12. Gondos, Flora HUN 5235D 2.8 65 65 65 65 65 54.60 11 13.9 251.60
205C 2.8 60 60 6.0 55 55 49.00 12. (103.60)
305C 2.8 50 55 6.0 50 55 44.80 12, (148.40)
405C 2.7 55 55 6.0 65 65 48.60 12. (197.00)
107C 2.8 60 65 65 65 65 54.60 12, (251.60)
13. Velazquez, Rocio ESP 405B 3.0 55 55 50 55 6.0 49.50 12. 14.8 239.40
5152B 3.0 50 50 45 45 35 42.00 14. (9150
305B 3.0 55 55 55 45 55 49.50 14, (141.00)
205B 3.0 55 50 6.0 50 55 48.00 14, (189.00)
107C 2.8 60 60 6.0 60 55 50.40 13, (239.40)
14. Eissa, Maha Khaled EGY 405C 2.7 55 6.0 55 50 50 43.20 15. 13.1 238.80
205C 2.8 50 55 50 45 50 42.00 13. (6520
305C 2.8 70 70 70 70 75 58.80  13. (144.00)
105B 2.4 65 70 6.0 70 6.0 46.80 13. (190.80)
5233D 24 65 70 60 70 65 48.00 14, (238.80)
15. Freyer, Friederike GER 405B 3.0 45 45 40 45 45 40.50 16. 15.1 236.55
107B 3.1 40 35 35 35 35 32,55 18, (73.05)
205B 3.0 45 50 40 45 40 39.00 18. (11209
305B 3.0 75 70 75 80 65 66.00 15. (178.05
5152B 3.0 70 65 65 65 6.0 58.50 15. (236.55)
16. Sheehan, Georgia AUS 405B 3.0 40 40 45 35 40 36.00 18. 15.1 234.80
5152B 3.0 55 55 65 70 65 55.50 17. (91.50)
107B 3.1 30 25 30 25 25 24.80 17. (116.:30)
205B 3.0 60 60 65 70 55 55.50 16. (171.80)
305B 3.0 70 70 70 75 65 63.00 16. (234.80)
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -3-



61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 3.1

SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1.J2 J3 J4 U5 PE PT TDD TOTAL
17. Kamal, Habiba EGY 405C 2.7 55 50 55 55 55 44.55  13. 13.9 215.35
107C 2.8 50 6.0 55 55 6.0 47.60 15, (9219
205C 2.8 45 60 50 50 55 43.40 15, (13559
305C 2.8 35 35 35 40 35 29.40  17. (16499
5235D 2.8 60 65 50 60 6.0 50.40 17. (21539
18. Kallgren, Frida SWE 405C 2.7 50 45 45 50 45 37.80 17. 14.1 215.10
107C 2.8 45 45 45 45 45 37.80 16. (7560
205C 2.8 60 55 55 65 6.0 49.00 16. (12460
305B 3.0 40 35 40 35 40 34.50 18. (15910
5235D 2.8 65 70 65 65 70 56.00 18. (21510
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

STATISTICS

PARTICIPANTS: 18 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 90

COMPETITION: 3.1

SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN PRELIMINARY

Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Anke Piper GER
Heiko Alt
JUDGES PANEL A (Dive 1, 2) JUDGES PANEL B (Dive 3, 4, 5)
JU1 Paul Beech AUS JU1 Bev Boys CAN
JU 2 Stanislav Kishovyi UKR JU2 Maria Chandryan ARM
JU3 Nora Székffy HUN JU3 Christoph Bohm GER
JU4 Monika Dietrich GER JU4 Zhuocheng Yu CHN
JU5 Jann Siefken AUT JU5 Arne Tellefsen NOR
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Michael Schroder GER
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-30 01:34 PM

COMPETITION: 3.2

SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN 1ST SEMIFINAL

RANK NAME

1.

o o~ 0D

Yiwen Chen
Tina Punzel
Uschi Freitag
Daniella Nero
Inge Jansen

Flora Gondos

AG NAT
1999 CHN
1995 GER
1989 NED
1989 SWE
1994 NED
1992 HUN

DD
15.1
15.1
15.1
14.7
14.8
13.9

TOTAL
332.10
324.75
305.05
280.00
278.40
215.20
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 3.2

SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN 1ST SEMIFINAL

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1 J2 J3 J4 U5 U6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Chen, Yiwen CHN 405B 3.0 80 80 75 75 75 75 75 67.50 1. 15.1 332.10
107B 3.1 70 70 70 70 60 7.0 65 65.10 2. (13260
205B 3.0 75 75 70 70 70 65 7.0 63.00 2. (195.60)
305B 3.0 85 80 80 85 85 85 80 75.00 1. (27060)
5152B 3.0 65 70 70 75 55 7.0 65 61.50 1. (33210
2. Punzel, Tina GER 405B 3.0 75 80 70 70 70 65 7.0 63.00 2. 15.1 324.75
107B 3.1 75 75 70 75 75 75 75 69.75 1. (13275
205B 3.0 75 85 75 75 85 80 75 69.00 1. (20175
305B 3.0 70 75 70 70 65 7.0 75 63.00 2. (264.75)
5152B 3.0 65 70 65 70 70 65 65 60.00 2. (32475
3. Freitag, Uschi NED 405B 3.0 70 70 65 65 65 7.0 65 60.00 3. 15.1 305.05
107B 3.1 70 70 65 70 75 65 6.5 63.55 3. (12355
205B 3.0 70 70 65 75 80 70 70 63.00 3. (186.55)
305B 3.0 65 55 60 65 60 7.0 65 57.00 3. (24355
5152B 3.0 70 65 65 70 70 65 7.0 61.50 3. (305.09)
4. Nero, Daniella SWE 5152B 3.0 65 65 60 65 70 65 7.0 58.50 4. 14.7 280.00
107B 3.1 60 50 50 55 55 55 45 49.60 5. (108.10)
205C 2.8 60 65 65 65 65 6.0 65 54.60 5. (162.70)
305C 2.8 75 70 70 70 70 65 65 58.80 5. (221.50)
405B 3.0 65 65 70 65 60 65 6.0 58.50 4. (280.00)
5. Jansen, Inge NED 205B 3.0 60 65 65 60 60 6.0 6.0 54.00 5, 14.8 278.40
305B 3.0 65 70 65 65 65 6.0 7.0 58.50 4, (11250
5152B 3.0 65 70 65 70 70 7.0 65 61.50 4, (174.00)
405B 3.0 60 65 60 65 60 6.0 55 54.00 4. (228.00)
107C 2.8 60 60 60 60 65 6.0 65 50.40 5. (278.40)
6. Gondos, Flora HUN 5235D 2.8 55 60 60 70 65 6.0 65 51.80 6. 13.9 215.20
205C 2.8 60 65 55 65 60 6.0 65 51.80 6. (103.60)
305C 2.8 40 40 45 45 45 50 45 37.80 6. (141.40)
405C 2.7 65 55 60 65 60 6.0 55 48.60 6. (190.00)
107C 2.8 30 35 30 30 30 25 25 25.20 6. (215.20)
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -2-



61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

STATISTICS

PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 30

COMPETITION: 3.2

SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN 1ST SEMIFINAL

Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Anke Piper GER
Heiko Alt
Judges
JU1 Arne Tellefsen NOR
JU2 Monika Dietrich GER
JU3 Nora Székffy HUN
JU4 Zhuocheng Yu CHN
JU5 Bev Boys CAN
JU6 Jann Siefken AUT
JU7 Stanislav Kishovyi UKR
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Michael Schroder GER
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-30 02:04 PM

COMPETITION: 3.3

SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN 2ND SEMIFINAL

RANK NAME

1.

o o~ 0D

Xiaojie He
Pamela Ware
Jennifer Abel
Olena Fedorova
Anabelle Smith

Anna Pysmenska

AG NAT
2001 CHN
1993 CAN
1991 CAN
1986 UKR
1993 AUS
1991 UKR

DD
15.1
15.5
15.5
14.8
15.1
15.1

TOTAL
339.75
322.45
321.30
304.70
300.65
291.00
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 3.3

SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN 2ND SEMIFINAL

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1 J2 J3 J4 U5 U6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. He, Xiaojie CHN 405B 3.0 70 75 75 75 70 80 75 67.50 2. 15.1 339.75
107B 3.1 80 80 75 80 70 70 70 69.75 1. (187.25
205B 3.0 80 85 80 80 80 85 80 72.00 1. (20925
305B 3.0 65 70 75 70 70 75 70 63.00 1. (27225
5152B 3.0 75 75 75 75 75 7.0 7.0 67.50 1. (33975
2. Ware, Pamela CAN 205B 3.0 75 80 75 80 80 75 75 69.00 1. 15.5 322.45
107B 3.1 65 70 70 75 70 65 6.5 63.55 3. (13259
405B 3.0 55 60 6.0 65 60 65 65 55.50 3. (188.05)
305B 3.0 60 70 70 70 75 70 70 63.00 3. (251.05)
5154B 3.4 70 70 70 70 70 6.0 70 71.40 2. (32245
3. Abel, Jennifer CAN 405B 3.0 75 80 80 75 75 75 75 67.50 2. 15.5 321.30
305B 3.0 65 60 65 60 55 6.0 55 54.00 2. (121.50)
107B 3.1 80 75 75 70 80 70 70 68.20 2. (18970
5154B 3.4 70 70 75 75 75 7.0 6.0 73.10 2. (262.80)
205B 3.0 65 65 60 55 70 65 65 58.50 3. (321.30)
4. Fedorova, Olena UKR 107C 2.8 75 65 70 75 75 7.0 65 60.20 5. 14.8 304.70
205B 3.0 65 60 65 70 60 6.0 65 57.00 4, (117.20)
305B 3.0 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 67.50 4. (184.70)
405B 3.0 60 60 65 70 60 6.0 65 55.50 6. (240.20)
5152B 3.0 75 65 70 80 70 65 75 64.50 4. (304.70)
5. Smith, Anabelle AUS 405B 3.0 60 65 65 70 70 65 7.0 60.00 6. 15.1 300.65
305B 3.0 70 65 65 65 55 6.0 6.0 57.00 6. (117.00)
205B 3.0 70 65 65 70 65 6.0 65 58.50 6. (175.50)
107B 3.1 75 70 70 75 75 65 7.0 66.65 5. (24219
5152B 3.0 65 55 65 65 65 6.0 65 58.50 5. (300.65)
6. Pysmenska, Anna UKR 205B 3.0 75 75 70 70 70 7.0 75 64.50 4. 15.1 291.00
305B 3.0 60 65 65 65 60 65 7.0 58.50 5. (123.00)
5152B 3.0 65 55 65 60 65 70 65 58.50 5. (181.50)
405B 3.0 70 70 70 75 60 70 70 63.00 4, (24450
107B 3.1 45 50 50 55 55 50 50 46.50 6. (291.00)
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

STATISTICS

PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 30

COMPETITION: 3.3

SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN 2ND SEMIFINAL

Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Anke Piper GER
Heiko Alt
Judges
JU1 Arne Tellefsen NOR
JU2 Monika Dietrich GER
JU3 Nora Székffy HUN
JU4 Zhuocheng Yu CHN
JU5 Bev Boys CAN
JU6 Jann Siefken AUT
JU7 Stanislav Kishovyi UKR
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Michael Schroder GER

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany




61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-30 03:54 PM

COMPETITION: 3.4

SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN FINAL

RANK NAME

1.

o o~ 0D

Xiaojie He
Jennifer Abel
Yiwen Chen
Uschi Freitag
Tina Punzel

Pamela Ware

AG
2001
1991
1999
1989
1995
1993

NAT
CHN
CAN
CHN
NED
GER
CAN

DD
15.1
15.5
15.1
15.1
15.1
15.5

TOTAL
354.90
328.05
327.60
320.10
311.10
304.00
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61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 3.4

SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN FINAL

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1 J2 J3 J4 U5 U6 J7 PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. He, Xiaojie CHN 405B 3.0 75 75 80 80 75 80 80 70.50 1. 15.1 354.90
107B 3.1 80 75 80 75 80 80 80 74.40 1. (144.90)
205B 3.0 90 85 75 85 80 80 85 75.00 1. (219.90)
305B 3.0 75 75 80 75 70 75 75 67.50 1. (287.40)
5152B 3.0 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 67.50 1. (354.90)
2. Abel, Jennifer CAN 405B 3.0 80 75 70 80 80 80 75 70.50 1. 15.5 328.05
305B 3.0 45 45 45 45 55 45 45 40.50 4. (111.00)
107B 3.1 85 75 80 85 80 80 85 75.95 4, (186.95)
5154B 3.4 60 65 70 65 60 65 55 64.60 5. (25159
205B 3.0 90 90 85 85 85 80 85 76.50 2. (328.05)
3. Chen, Yiwen CHN 405B 3.0 80 80 85 75 70 70 75 69.00 3. 15.1 327.60
107B 3.1 70 65 65 70 70 7.0 75 65.10 5. (134.10)
205B 3.0 60 60 55 50 55 6.0 6.0 52.50 5. (186.60)
305B 3.0 80 80 80 75 70 80 80 72.00 2. (258.60)
5152B 3.0 80 70 80 75 75 80 70 69.00 3. (327.60)
4. Freitag, Uschi NED 405B 3.0 70 65 65 75 75 75 7.0 64.50 4. 15.1 320.10
107B 3.1 75 70 70 70 70 70 70 65.10 3. (12960
205B 3.0 60 65 65 65 65 65 7.0 58.50 3. (188.10)
305B 3.0 70 70 65 75 70 75 80 64.50 3. (25260
5152B 3.0 75 75 75 70 75 75 75 67.50 4. (320.10)
5. Punzel, Tina GER 405B 3.0 75 70 60 80 65 7.0 65 61.50 6. 15.1 311.10
107B 3.1 70 70 70 70 75 7.0 75 65.10 2. (126.60)
205B 3.0 80 75 75 75 75 75 75 67.50 2. (19410
305B 3.0 60 65 60 70 65 65 65 58.50 3. (25260)
5152B 3.0 70 65 60 70 65 65 65 58.50 5. (311.10)
6. Ware, Pamela CAN 205B 3.0 70 70 65 75 70 70 70 63.00 5. 15.5 304.00
107B 3.1 65 60 60 70 70 65 7.0 62.00 6. (125.00)
405B 3.0 50 55 60 55 50 55 65 49.50 6. (174.50)
305B 3.0 70 65 65 70 70 7.0 65 61.50 6. (236.00)
5154B 3.4 65 65 65 60 70 70 70 68.00 6. (304.00)
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 30

COMPETITION: 3.4 SPRINGBOARD 3M WOMEN FINAL

Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Anke Piper GER
Heiko Alt

Judges

JU1 Maria Chandryan

JU2 Jann Siefken

JU3 Ingrid Fontanals

JU4 Piero ltaliani

JU5 Yommna M. ElGammal
JU6 Peter Axtelius

JU7 Daniel Azorin

ARM
AUT
ESP
ITA

EGY
SWE
FRA

x = two points penalty

Speaker:
Christa Kinast GER

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany




61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-30 12:40 PM

COMPETITION: 4.1

SYNCHRO 3M MEN

RANK NAME

1. Philippe Gagné
Francois Imbeau-Dulac

2. Patrick Hausding
Stephan Feck

3. Antoine Catel
Matthieu Rosset

4. Zewei Xu
Chengming Liu

5. Constantin Blaha
Fabian Brandl

6. Andrea Chiarabini
Giovanni Tocci

7. Youssef Amr Ezzat
Mohab Ishak
Martin Wolfram

Sascha Klein

AG
1997
1990
1989
1990
1993
1990
2000
1998
1987
1992
1995
1994
1997
1997
1992
1985

NAT
CAN

GER

FRA

CHN

AUT

ITA

EGY

GER

DD
17.5

18.0

17.0

16.9

16.9

17.8

16.1

TOTAL
418.68

414.63

408.63

407.85

352.26

340.14

322.14

not startet
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 4.1

SYNCHRO 3M MEN

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD E1 E2 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 E3 E4 PE PT TDD TOTAL

1. Gagné, Philippe CAN 401B 20 85 80 90 85 95 90 90 75 85 52.20 2. 17.5 418.68
Imbeau-Dulac, Francois 201B 20 85 85 90 85 85 85 80 80 80 50.40 2. (102.60)
107B 31 80 75 90 90 90 90 85 75 8.0 79.05 2. (181.65)
307C 35 60 60 80 80 75 85 75 6.0 6.0 74.55 2. (256.20)
5337D 35 75 75 80 80 85 80 80 75 85 81.90 1. (33810
5154B 34 60 70 85 85 85 85 80 7.0 80 80.58 1. (41868)

2. Hausding, Patrick GER 201B 20 90 9.0 90 85 90 90 90 85 80 53.40 1. 18.0 414.63
Feck, Stephan 401B 20 85 85 95 85 90 90 85 85 85 52.20 1. (105.60)
5353B 33 80 80 80 80 80 80 70 75 85 79.20 1. (184.80)
307C 35 75 75 80 75 75 80 80 65 55 78.75 1. (263.55)
5154B 34 60 60 75 70 80 75 80 65 75 72.42 2. (335.97)
109C 38 65 65 70 75 70 70 75 45 65 78.66 2. (414.63)

3. Catel, Antoine FRA 201B 20 90 80 85 85 80 85 85 80 80 49.80 4. 17.0 408.63
Rosset, Matthieu 401B 20 85 90 90 90 85 9.0 90 80 80 52.20 3. (102.00)
107B 31 80 80 85 80 80 80 80 70 75 73.47 4. (17547)
307C 35 75 80 80 80 75 80 80 6.0 65 79.80 4. (285.27)
205B 30 85 80 80 85 85 85 80 65 80 73.80 4. (329.07)
5154B 34 75 80 80 80 75 80 80 70 75 79.56 3. (408.63)

4. Xu, Zewei CHN 101B 20 80 90 80 85 90 85 85 85 90 51.60 3. 16.9 407.85
Liu, Chengming 301B 20 85 80 85 80 85 80 75 90 80 49.20 4. (100.80)
107B 31 75 80 85 85 85 90 85 80 90 77.19 3. (177.99)
5154B 34 65 65 80 75 80 80 80 75 85 77.52 3. (25551)
205B 30 80 85 85 85 80 80 85 80 75 73.80 3. (329.31)
407C 34 75 75 80 80 75 80 80 70 55 78.54 4. (407.85)

5. Blaha, Constantin AUT 201B 20 75 75 75 80 85 80 85 90 80 48.00 6. 16.9 352.26
Brandl, Fabian 301B 20 85 80 80 80 75 75 80 75 75 46.80 6.  (94.80)
405B 30 65 75 75 75 80 80 80 80 75 69.30 6. (164.10)
107B 31 80 80 75 75 75 75 75 6.0 65 68.82 5. (23292
407C 34 55 45 65 65 70 70 75 70 65 66.30 5. (29922
5154B 34 55 65 55 65 55 55 50 4.0 4.0 53.04 5. (352.26)

6. Chiarabini, Andrea ITA 201B 20 80 80 85 85 85 85 80 85 80 49.80 4. 17.8 340.14
Tocci, Giovanni 5231D 20 80 80 85 85 80 80 80 75 80 48.60 5. (98.40)
107B 31 75 75 80 85 85 9.0 80 85 85 76.26 5. (174.66)
109C 38 65 65 50 45 6.0 45 50 35 35 55.86 6. (230.52)
307C 35 40 45 45 55 55 65 50 45 50 52.50 6. (283.02)
407C 34 65 55 70 75 6.0 55 55 40 4.0 57.12 6. (340.19)

7. Ezzat, Youssef Amr EGY 101B 20 70 75 75 80 80 80 80 80 7.0 46.20 7. 16.1 322.14
Ishak, Mohab 5132D 20 70 75 55 65 75 55 75 75 7.0 40.80 7. (87.00)
107B 31 65 65 65 70 75 60 75 65 7.0 63.24 7. (150.24)
205B 30 65 65 70 70 75 65 75 70 7.0 63.00 7. (213.29)
305B 30 60 55 50 65 65 70 65 65 7.0 57.60 7. (270.84)
405B 30 40 40 55 60 65 55 60 70 7.0 51.30 7. (32219
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61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

STATISTICS

PARTICIPANTS: 7 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 42

COMPETITION: 4.1

SYNCHRO 3M MEN

Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Peter Gildemeister GER
Heiko Alt Assistant :
Anke Piper GER
Judges
E 1 Stanislav Kishovyi UKR
E 2 Arne Tellefsen NOR
S 1 Monika Dietrich GER
S 2 Piero ltaliani ITA
S 3 Peter Axtelius SWE
S4 Bev Boys CAN
S5 Daniel Azorin FRA
E 3 Ingrid Fontanals ESP
E 4 Zhuocheng Yu CHN
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Michael Schroder GER
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61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-30 05:10 PM

COMPETITION: 5.1

SYNCHRO PLATFORM MEN

RANK NAME

1. Zewei Xu
Xiaohu Tai

2. Philippe Gagné
Vincent Riendeau

3. Timo Barthel
Dominik Stein

4. Vladimir Harutyunyan
Lev Sargsyan
Patrick Hausding

Sascha Klein

AG
2000
1998
1997
1996
1996
1995
1998
1996
1989
1985

NAT
CHN

CAN

GER

ARM

GER

DD
17.7

171

171

16.8

TOTAL
461.58

411.48

395.37

358.20

not startet
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61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 5.1

SYNCHRO PLATFORM MEN

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD E1 E2 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 E3 E4 PE PT TDD TOTAL

1. Xu, Zewei CHN 101B 20 95 95 95 95 95 95 9.0 890 95 57.00 1. 17.7 461.58
Tai, Xiaohu 301B 20 90 90 95 95 85 85 90 90 95 54.00 1. (111.00)
407C 32 90 90 90 85 75 80 80 85 85 80.64 1. (191.64)
207B 36 90 95 85 80 90 90 85 80 80 92.88 1. (28452
109C 37 80 85 85 90 85 95 85 90 85 95.46 1. (379.98)
5253B 32 80 80 80 85 85 80 85 95 100 81.60 1. (461.58)

2. Gagné, Philippe CAN 101B 20 85 85 90 85 85 90 85 90 85 51.60 & 17.1 411.48
Riendeau, Vincent 401B 20 80 90 90 90 90 90 85 90 95 54.00 2. (105.60)
407C 32 75 75 80 75 70 70 75 75 70 71.04 3. (176.64)
207C 33 70 70 80 75 85 80 80 80 85 77.22 2. (253.86)
307C 34 80 75 85 80 85 90 85 80 85 84.66 2. (33852
5253B 32 80 80 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 72.96 2. (41148)

3. Barthel, Timo GER 103B 20 90 85 90 80 90 90 90 85 90 53.40 2. 17.1 395.37
Stein, Dominik 301B 20 80 80 85 80 85 75 85 85 85 49.80 3. (103.20)
407C 32 85 80 90 85 80 80 85 80 80 78.72 2. (181.92)
207C 33 55 55 75 75 75 65 75 70 65 68.31 3. (25023
307C 34 50 60 75 75 70 70 70 6.0 60 68.34 3. (31857)
5253B 32 80 75 80 80 75 80 85 80 80 76.80 3. (395.37)

4. Harutyunyan, Vladimir ARM 103B 20 75 80 80 75 80 7.0 80 85 80 47.40 4. 16.8 358.20
Sargsyan, Lev 201B 20 65 65 85 80 80 75 75 90 80 45.60 4.  (93.00)
407C 32 65 70 55 45 50 45 55 80 80 57.60 4. (150.60)
107B 30 70 70 75 70 70 60 75 75 70 63.90 4, (21450
307C 34 75 75 75 75 80 75 75 80 75 76.50 4. (291.00)
5253B 32 60 55 70 70 70 75 75 75 80 67.20 4, (358.20)
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 4 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 24
COMPETITION: 5.1 SYNCHRO PLATFORM MEN
Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Peter Gildemeister GER
Heiko Alt Assistant :
Anke Piper GER
Judges
E 1 Piero ltaliani ITA
E 2 Peter Axtelius SWE
S1 Paul Beech AUS
S 2 Jann Siefken AUT
S3 Yommna M. EIGammal EGY
S4 Ingrid Fontanals ESP
S5 Nora Székffy HUN
E 3 Maria Chandryan ARM
E 4 Monika Dietrich GER
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Christa Kinast GER
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61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-31 11:15 AM

COMPETITION: 6.1

PLATFORM MEN PRELIMINARY

RANK NAME

1.

e N Y. . T N N
o B W N 2 O

© ® N O o B w N

Xiaohu Tai

Jian Yang

Benjamin Auffret
Timo Barthel

Vincent Riendeau
Dominik Stein

Maxim Bouchard
Vladimir Harutyunyan
Jesper Tolvers

Espen Valheim

. Lev Sargsyan
. Maicol Verzotto

. Mohab Ishak

Youssef Amr Ezzat

. Mattia Placidi

Sascha Klein

AG
1998
1994
1995
1996
1996
1995
1990
1998
1993
1991
1996
1988
1997
1997
1984
1985

NAT
CHN
CHN
FRA
GER
CAN
GER
CAN
ARM
SWE
NOR
ARM
ITA
EGY
EGY
ITA
GER

DD
20.6
201
19.8
19.7
19.4
19.7
19.4
19.7
20.3
18.7
211
19.3
18.6
18.9
19.7

TOTAL
501.20
492.25
473.90
463.15
443.60
407.75
404.70
379.20
365.05
341.25
326.50
317.50
298.40
291.75
278.20

not startet
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 6.1

PLATFORM MEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1J2 J3 J4 U5 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Tai, Xiaohu CHN 407C 3.2 90 9.0 90 90 90 10m 86.40 1. 20.6 501.20
626B 3.5 65 65 65 65 65 10m 68.25 2. (15465
307C 3.4 80 85 85 80 85 10m 85.00 2. (23965
207B 3.6 80 80 80 85 85 10m 88.20 2. (327.85)
109C 3.7 80 80 75 75 85 10m 86.95 1. (41480
5253B 3.2 90 90 90 90 90 10m 86.40 1. (50120)
2. Yang, Jian CHN 307C 34 75 75 80 75 80 10m 78.20 &, 20.1 492.25
626B 3.5 85 85 90 85 80 10m 89.25 1. (16745
407B 3.5 80 80 80 80 75 10m 84.00 1. (25145
207B 3.6 90 9.0 85 85 9.0 10m 95.40 1. (34689)
5231D 20 90 75 80 75 80 10m 47.00 2. (39385)
109B 4.1 80 85 80 75 80 10m 98.40 2. (49225
3. Auffret, Benjamin FRA 407C 3.2 90 85 85 85 80 10m 81.60 2. 19.8 473.90
307C 3.4 75 80 65 70 70 10m 73.10 3. (15470
107B 3.0 90 80 85 90 90 10m 79.50 3. (420
207C 3.3 70 80 80 75 75 10m 75.90 3. (31010
626C 3.3 70 80 80 80 80 10m 79.20 3. (38930
5255B 3.6 80 75 75 80 90 10m 84.60 3. (47390
4. Barthel, Timo GER 6245D 3.6 70 7.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 10m 75.60 B, 19.7 463.15
52538 3.2 70 65 70 70 80 10m 67.20 6. (14280
407C 3.2 75 75 75 80 80 10m 73.60 6. (21640
107B 3.0 80 75 75 75 75 10m 67.50 6. (28390
207C 3.3 85 9.0 90 90 85 10m 87.45 5. (37135
307C 3.4 80 95 90 90 90 10m 91.80 4. (46315
5. Riendeau, Vincent CAN 107B 3.0 75 75 75 75 80 10m 67.50 8. 19.4 443.60
626C 3.3 80 75 75 75 75 10m 74.25 4. (479
207C 3.3 85 9.0 85 85 85 10m 84.15 4. (22590)
5253B 3.2 70 75 70 65 75 10m 68.80 4. (20470)
307C 3.4 80 80 85 80 85 10m 83.30 4. (378.00)
407C 3.2 70 65 70 65 75 10m 65.60 5. (44360
6. Stein, Dominik GER 6245D 3.6 75 7.0 75 70 70 10m 77.40 4. 19.7 407.75
107B 3.0 75 75 75 80 70 10m 67.50 5. (144.90)
407C 3.2 80 75 80 80 75 10m 75.20 5. (22010
207C 3.3 65 70 60 65 65 10m 64.35 5. (28445
307C 3.4 60 55 50 50 6.0 10m 56.10 7. (34055
5253B 3.2 70 75 65 65 75 10m 67.20 6. (407.75)
7. Bouchard, Maxim CAN 626C 3.3 75 75 75 80 65 10m 74.25 6. 19.4 404.70
107B 3.0 70 75 75 75 70 10m 66.00 10, (14025
307C 3.4 50 50 50 50 50 10m 51.00 10. (19129
407C 3.2 75 80 80 75 80 10m 75.20 7. (26645
207C 3.3 75 85 70 75 75 10m 74.25 6. (340.70)
5253B 3.2 65 65 70 65 75 10m 64.00 7. (40470
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 6.1

PLATFORM MEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1J2 J3 J4 U5 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
8. Harutyunyan, Vladimir ARM 407C 3.2 65 65 65 7.0 6.0 10m 62.40 9. 19.7 379.20
107B 3.0 75 75 75 80 75 10m 67.50 7. (12990
207C 3.3 80 80 80 85 80 10m 79.20 7. (20910
307C 3.4 35 45 35 40 40 10m 39.10 8. (24820
5253B 3.2 85 80 75 75 80 10m 75.20 8. (32340
6245D 3.6 50 50 50 55 60 10m 55.80 8. (37920
9. Tolvers, Jesper SWE 5253B 3.2 80 75 75 75 80 10m 73.60 7. 20.3 365.05
407C 3.2 65 50 60 55 60 10m 56.00 8. (12960
6243D 3.2 70 65 70 65 7.0 10m 65.60 8. (19520
307C 3.4 50 45 50 45 50 10m 49.30 10. (24450
207B 3.6 55 50 55 45 50 10m 55.80 9. (30030
109C 3.7 60 55 50 60 65 10m 64.75 9. (36509
10. Valheim, Espen NOR 6245D 3.6 30 3.0 30 35 40 10m 3420 15. 18.7 341.25
107B 3.0 65 7.0 70 70 75 10m 63.00 12, (9720
407C 3.2 70 7.0 65 65 6.0 10m 64.00 12, (16120
305C 238 75 75 75 75 80 10m 63.00 11, (22420)
205B 29 70 75 65 65 70 10m 59.45 10. (28365
5253B 3.2 65 6.0 60 6.0 50 10m 57.60 10, (34125
11. Sargsyan, Lev ARM 407C 3.2 60 65 65 6.0 65 10m 60.80  10. 211 326.50
109C 3.7 30 35 40 40 35 10m 40.70 11. (10150)
207B 3.6 50 65 65 55 65 10m 66.60 11, (16810
307C 3.4 30 30 30 30 35 10m 30.60 13, (19870)
6245D 3.6 60 50 55 55 55 10m 59.40 12, (25810)
52558 3.6 70 55 60 65 65 10m 68.40 11. (32650
12. Verzotto, Maicol ITA 52538 3.2 65 60 65 65 60 10m 60.80 10. 19.3 317.50
107B 3.0 70 65 70 70 70 10m 63.00 9. (12380
6243D 3.2 80 7.0 75 75 70 10m 70.40 9. (19420
407C 3.2 55 50 50 55 55 10m 51.20 9. (24540
207C 3.3 35 30 35 30 40 10m 33.00 11. (27840
307C 3.4 45 35 35 35 45 10m 3910 12, (31750
13. Ishak, Mohab EGY 107B 3.0 65 7.0 65 70 65 10m 60.00 12. 18.6 298.40
5154B 3.3 65 7.0 55 6.0 6.0 10m 61.05 13, (12105
407C 3.2 30 3.0 30 30 30 10m 28.80 13, (14985
207C 3.3 40 45 40 40 50 10m 41.25 14, (19110
307C 3.4 60 6.0 55 65 65 10m 62.90 14, (25400
614B 24 60 6.0 70 65 55 10m 4440 13, (29840)
14. Ezzat, Youssef Amr EGY 107B 3.0 60 6.0 65 65 6.0 10m 5550 13. 18.9 291.75
5152B 2.9 65 6.0 65 65 65 10m 56.55 14, (11205
6142D 341 40 40 40 45 40 10m  x 37.20 14, (14925
407C 3.2 70 70 65 65 70 10m 65.60 12, (21485
207C 3.3 40 45 45 50 40 10m 4290 13, (35779
307C 3.4 40 40 30 30 30 10m 34.00 14, (29179
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61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 6.1

PLATFORM MEN PRELIMINARY

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1J2 J3 J4 U5 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
15. Placidi, Mattia ITA 107B 3.0 55 55 55 55 55 10m 49.50 14. 19.7 278.20
407C 3.2 60 65 65 65 65 10m 62.40 15, (11190
207C 3.3 35 40 35 30 30 10m 33.00 15, (14490
307C 3.4 35 3.0 30 35 30 10m 3230 15, (177.20)
6243D 3.2 45 35 40 45 45 10m 4160 15 (21880
52558 3.6 55 55 50 55 55 10m 59.40 15. (27820)
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

STATISTICS

PARTICIPANTS: 15 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 90

COMPETITION: 6.1

PLATFORM MEN PRELIMINARY

Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Anke Piper GER
Heiko Alt
JUDGES PANEL A (Dive 1, 2, 3) JUDGES PANEL B (Dive 4, 5, 6)
JU1 Bev Boys CAN JU1 Jann Siefken AUT
JU2 YommnaM. EIGammal EGY JU2 Monika Dietrich GER
JU 3 Piero ltaliani ITA JU3 Nora Székffy HUN
JU4 Peter Axtelius SWE JU4 Stanislav Kishovyi UKR
JU5 Ingrid Fontanals ESP JU5 Daniel Azorin FRA
Speaker:
X = two points penalty Michael Schréder GER

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany




61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-31 01:38 PM

COMPETITION: 6.2

PLATFORM MEN 1ST SEMIFINAL

RANK NAME

1.

® o B w N

Jian Yang

Timo Barthel
Vladimir Harutyunyan
Maicol Verzotto
Dominik Stein

Espen Valheim

AG
1994
1996
1998
1988
1995
1991

NAT
CHN
GER
ARM
ITA
GER
NOR

DD
20.1
19.7
19.7
19.3
19.7
18.7

TOTAL
525.05
455.10
432.45
394.00
386.55
370.45

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 6.2

PLATFORM MEN 1ST SEMIFINAL

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1 J2 J3 J4 U5 J6 J7 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Yang, Jian CHN 307C 3.4 80 85 80 85 9.0 85 85 10m 86.70 1. 20.1 525.05
626B 3.5 90 80 90 90 85 80 80 10m 89.25 1. (17599
407B 3.5 85 85 80 90 90 90 90 10m 92.75 1. (26870)
207B 3.6 95 95 80 90 95 95 90 10m 100.80 1. (36950)
5231D 2.0 75 9.0 85 85 9.0 85 85 10m 51.00 1. (42050)
109B 4.1 80 90 85 80 75 90 90 10m 104.55 1. (52509
2. Barthel, Timo GER 6245D 3.6 60 65 70 55 65 50 70 10m 68.40 5. 19.7 455.10
52538 3.2 90 80 85 85 85 85 80 10m 81.60 2. (150.00)
407C 3.2 75 75 75 70 75 7.0 75 10m 72.00 2. (22200
107B 3.0 75 75 75 75 75 75 80 10m 67.50 3. (28950
207C 3.3 95 90 95 85 90 90 85 10m 89.10 2. (37860
307C 3.4 75 80 85 70 75 70 75 10m 76.50 2. (45510
3. Harutyunyan, Vladimir ARM 407C 3.2 75 75 70 80 70 75 80 10m 72.00 3. 19.7 432.45
107B 3.0 85 90 90 80 85 85 80 10m 76.50 4. (14850)
207C 3.3 70 65 70 65 65 7.0 7.0 10m 67.65 4. (21615)
307C 3.4 75 80 75 75 75 75 7.0 10m 76.50 2. (29265
52538 3.2 80 80 80 75 80 80 80 10m 76.80 3. (369.45)
6245D 3.6 55 55 65 60 6.0 50 65 10m 63.00 3. (43245
4. Verzotto, Maicol ITA 5253B 3.2 75 70 75 75 75 80 7.5 10m 72.00 3. 19.3 394.00
107B 3.0 80 75 65 70 75 75 75 10m 67.50 3. (13950
6243D 3.2 85 80 75 75 80 80 80 10m 76.80 3. (21630
407C 3.2 55 6.0 55 60 65 65 55 10m 56.00 5. (27230
207C 3.3 85 80 80 80 80 80 85 10m 79.20 4. (35150)
307C 3.4 50 45 40 40 40 40 45 10m 42.50 4. (39400
5. Stein, Dominik GER 6245D 3.6 75 75 75 65 75 75 70 10m 81.00 2. 19.7 386.55
107B 3.0 85 85 85 80 80 80 80 10m 73.50 5. (15450)
407C 3.2 60 65 55 55 55 55 55 10m 52.80 5. (207.30)
207C 3.3 80 75 75 75 75 80 75 10m 74.25 4. (28155)
307C 3.4 45 40 45 40 45 35 45 10m 44.20 5. (32575
5253B 3.2 65 6.0 65 55 6.0 7.0 65 10m 60.80 5. (38655
6. Valheim, Espen NOR 6245D 3.6 55 55 60 55 55 6.0 6.0 10m 61.20 6. 18.7 370.45
107B 3.0 65 70 65 70 75 7.0 75 10m 63.00 6. (124.20)
407C 3.2 65 70 70 70 75 75 7.0 10m 67.20 6. (19140
305C 238 80 75 80 80 80 85 80 10m 67.20 6. (25860
205B 29 55 55 55 55 50 55 6.0 10m 47.85 6. (30645
5253B 3.2 65 65 70 70 7.0 65 6.5 10m 64.00 6. (37045
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

STATISTICS

PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 36

COMPETITION: 6.2

PLATFORM MEN 1ST SEMIFINAL

Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Peter Gildemeister GER
Heiko Alt
Judges
JU1 Bev Boys CAN
JU 2 Peter Axtelius SWE
JU3 Monika Dietrich GER
JU4 Arne Tellefsen NOR
JU5 Piero lItaliani ITA
JU6 Zhuocheng Yu CHN
JU7 Daniel Azorin FRA
Speaker:
X = two points penalty Michael Schréder GER

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany




61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-31 02:15 PM

COMPETITION: 6.3

PLATFORM MEN 2ND SEMIFINAL

RANK NAME

1.

® o B w N

Benjamin Auffret
Vincent Riendeau
Xiaohu Tai
Jesper Tolvers
Maxim Bouchard

Lev Sargsyan

AG
1995
1996
1998
1993
1990
1996

NAT
FRA
CAN
CHN
SWE
CAN
ARM

DD
19.8
19.4
20.6
20.3
19.4
211

TOTAL
491.10
464.25
428.00
412.15
397.10
393.90

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 6.3

PLATFORM MEN 2ND SEMIFINAL

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1 J2 J3 J4 U5 J6 J7 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Auffret, Benjamin FRA 407C 3.2 85 85 85 85 9.0 85 85 10m 81.60 1. 19.8 491.10
307C 3.4 95 90 95 95 95 95 100 10m 96.90 1. (17850)
107B 3.0 75 75 70 70 75 75 7.0 10m 66.00 1. (24450)
207C 3.3 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 10m 79.20 1. (2370)
626C 3.3 80 75 80 80 85 75 80 10m 79.20 1. (402.90)
52558 3.6 90 80 80 90 80 80 85 10m 88.20 1. (49110
2. Riendeau, Vincent CAN 107B 3.0 85 80 85 75 80 75 80 10m 72.00 5. 19.4 464.25
626C 3.3 80 80 75 75 75 75 80 10m 75.90 2. (147.90)
207C 3.3 85 85 85 80 85 80 85 10m 84.15 2. (23205
5253B 3.2 70 75 70 75 75 7.0 75 10m 70.40 2. (30245
307C 3.4 80 85 85 80 85 80 85 10m 85.00 2. (38745
407C 3.2 80 80 80 75 80 75 85 10m 76.80 2. (46425
3. Tai, Xiaohu CHN 407C 3.2 80 80 80 70 85 75 80 10m 76.80 3. 20.6 428.00
626B 3.5 60 65 65 55 6.0 65 7.5 10m 66.50 3. (14330
307C 3.4 80 80 85 80 80 80 85 10m 81.60 3. (22490
207B 3.6 65 65 65 65 75 65 6.5 10m 70.20 3. (29510
109C 3.7 35 40 45 55 40 50 45 10m 48.10 4. (34320)
5253B 3.2 85 9.0 90 85 9.0 85 9.0 10m 84.80 3. (42800
4. Tolvers, Jesper SWE 52538 3.2 80 80 80 80 75 80 80 10m 76.80 &, 20.3 412.15
407C 3.2 75 70 65 70 70 7.0 7.0 10m 67.20 4. (144.00)
6243D 3.2 70 75 75 65 7.0 75 80 10m 70.40 4. (21440)
307C 3.4 65 65 70 65 6.0 65 6.0 10m 66.30 4. (28070)
207B 3.6 55 65 60 55 55 6.0 6.0 10m 63.00 3. (34370
109C 3.7 55 60 60 65 65 60 70 10m 68.45 4. #1215
5. Bouchard, Maxim CAN 626C 3.3 55 55 50 60 60 60 60 10m 57.75 6. 19.4 397.10
107B 3.0 80 80 80 80 85 80 80 10m 72.00 6. (12975
307C 3.4 65 70 65 70 65 65 7.0 10m 68.00 6. (197.75)
407C 3.2 55 50 50 60 50 55 6.0 10m 51.20 6. (24895
207C 3.3 85 85 90 85 85 80 75 10m 84.15 5. (33310
5253B 3.2 60 75 65 65 70 65 7.0 10m 64.00 5. (397.10)
6. Sargsyan, Lev ARM 407C 3.2 80 85 80 85 85 85 85 10m 81.60 1. 21.1 393.90
109C 3.7 70 70 70 70 75 7.0 7.0 10m 77.70 5. (159.30)
207B 3.6 55 50 50 55 50 45 45 10m 54.00 5. (21330
307C 3.4 55 45 55 45 50 50 50 10m 51.00 5. (26430
6245D 3.6 35 55 40 55 55 50 45 10m 54.00 6. (31830
5255B 3.6 70 70 70 65 70 7.0 75 10m 75.60 6. (39390)
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61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

STATISTICS

PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 36

COMPETITION: 6.3

PLATFORM MEN 2ND SEMIFINAL

Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Peter Gildemeister GER
Heiko Alt
Judges
JU1 Bev Boys CAN
JU 2 Peter Axtelius SWE
JU3 Monika Dietrich GER
JU4 Arne Tellefsen NOR
JU5 Piero lItaliani ITA
JU6 Zhuocheng Yu CHN
JU7 Daniel Azorin FRA
Speaker:
X = two points penalty Michael Schréder GER

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany




61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-31 05:16 PM

COMPETITION: 6.4

PLATFORM MEN FINAL

RANK NAME

1.

® o B w N

Jian Yang

Benjamin Auffret
Vincent Riendeau
Xiaohu Tai

Vladimir Harutyunyan

Timo Barthel

AG
1994
1995
1996
1998
1998
1996

NAT
CHN
FRA
CAN
CHN
ARM
GER

DD
20.1
19.8
19.4
20.6
19.7
19.7

TOTAL
523.40
512.70
464.25
464.10
445.25
427.10

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 6.4

PLATFORM MEN FINAL

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD J1 J2 J3 J4 U5 J6 J7 LEV PE PT TDD TOTAL
1. Yang, Jian CHN 307C 3.4 95 95 95 95 9.0 100 9.0 10m 96.90 1. 20.1 523.40
626B 3.5 80 80 85 80 80 80 80 10m 84.00 1. (180.90)
407B 3.5 85 80 85 85 95 85 85 10m 89.25 1. (270195
207B 3.6 85 85 90 85 9.0 9.0 85 10m 93.60 1. (36375
5231D 2.0 85 85 85 90 85 85 85 10m 51.00 2. (41475
109B 4.1 85 90 95 90 90 85 85 10m 108.65 1. (52340)
2. Auffret, Benjamin FRA 407C 3.2 95 90 95 95 95 95 95 10m 91.20 2. 19.8 512.70
307C 3.4 80 75 80 70 90 80 80 10m 81.60 2. (17280
107B 3.0 90 85 85 90 9.0 9.0 85 10m 79.50 2. (25230
207C 3.3 85 80 85 80 80 85 7.5 10m 80.85 2. (33315
626C 3.3 85 80 85 85 85 80 85 10m 84.15 1. (41730)
52558 3.6 85 85 85 90 90 90 90 10m 95.40 2. (51270)
3. Riendeau, Vincent CAN 107B 3.0 60 65 65 60 7.0 6.0 6.0 10m 55.50 5. 19.4 464.25
626C 3.3 85 9.0 85 85 9.0 9.0 85 10m 85.80 3. (141.30)
207C 3.3 85 9.0 90 90 85 9.0 85 10m 87.45 3. (22875)
5253B 3.2 75 75 75 75 80 75 8.0 10m 72.00 4. (30075)
307C 3.4 80 85 85 85 85 85 85 10m 86.70 3. (387.45)
407C 3.2 75 80 80 80 80 80 75 10m 76.80 3. (464.25)
4. Tai, Xiaohu CHN 407C 3.2 65 70 75 7.0 80 75 7.0 10m 68.80 4. 20.6 464.10
626B 3.5 65 55 70 65 70 65 65 10m 68.25 4. (13709
307C 3.4 85 85 85 85 85 9.0 85 10m 86.70 4. (2375
207B 3.6 65 55 65 65 65 65 6.5 10m 70.20 5. (29395
109C 3.7 70 75 80 80 75 80 80 10m 86.95 5. (38090
5253B 3.2 85 85 90 85 85 90 90 10m 83.20 4. (46410)
5. Harutyunyan, Vladimir ARM 407C 3.2 85 85 85 90 90 85 85 10m 81.60 3. 19.7 445.25
107B 3.0 85 85 85 90 80 9.0 85 10m 76.50 5. (158.10)
207C 3.3 65 65 65 65 6.0 7.0 65 10m 64.35 5. (22245
307C 3.4 80 80 80 80 80 85 80 10m 81.60 3. (30405
5253B 3.2 80 80 85 85 75 85 85 10m 80.00 4. (38409
6245D 3.6 55 6.0 60 55 6.0 45 55 10m 61.20 5. (44525
6. Barthel, Timo GER 6245D 3.6 50 55 50 40 6.0 45 45 10m 52.20 6. 19.7 427.10
5253B 3.2 75 80 80 75 75 80 75 10m 73.60 6. (12580
407C 3.2 80 75 85 80 80 80 80 10m 76.80 6. (20260)
107B 3.0 75 75 80 80 75 80 80 10m 70.50 6. (27310
207C 3.3 80 75 85 80 80 85 80 10m 79.20 6. (35230)
307C 3.4 75 75 75 70 75 65 7.0 10m 74.80 6. (427.10)
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Y

61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix
Rostock

~

\ 2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31 \

STATISTICS PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 6 JUMPS: 36
COMPETITION: 6.4 PLATFORM MEN FINAL
Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :

M. Lindberg (TDC) Monika Dietrich GER

Heiko Alt
Judges
JU 1 Stanislav Kishovyi UKR
JU2 Yommna M. El Gammal EGY
JU3 Nora Székffy HUN
JU4 Peter Axtelius SWE
JU5 Ingrid Fontanals ESP
JU6 Piero ltaliani ITA
JU7 Peter Gildemeister GER

Speaker:
x = two points penalty Rainer Milles GER
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -3-




61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT

Print: 2016-1-31 12:37 PM

COMPETITION: 7.1

SYNCHRO PLATFORM WOMEN

RANK NAME

1.

Yaying Ding

Miya Suo

Maria Kurjo

My Phan

Villo Kormos
Zsofia Reisinger
Ganna Krasnoshlyk
Viktiriya Safonova
Ellen Ek

Isabelle Svantesson

AG
2002
2001
1989
1992
1988
1989
1996
2000
1997
1996

NAT
CHN

GER

HUN

UKR

SWE

DD
134

13.1

12.6

12.7

12.7

TOTAL
341.04

294.33

283.86

273.81

205.80

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany



61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT
COMPETITION: 7.1 SYNCHRO PLATFORM WOMEN Un Officially
NAME AG NATION RESULT
Tina Punzel 1995 GER 283.14
Christina Wassen 1999 GER
SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -2-




61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 7.1

SYNCHRO PLATFORM WOMEN

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD E1 E2 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 E3 E4 PE PT TDD TOTAL

1. Ding, Yaying CHN 201B 20 85 85 90 85 80 85 9.0 90 100 52.20 1. 13.4 341.04
Suo, Miya 301B 20 90 90 80 85 85 85 85 100 95 52.80 1. (105.00)
107B 30 90 90 75 80 60 75 80 85 90 73.80 1. (178.80)
407C 32 85 90 85 75 85 80 80 75 80 78.72 1. (257.52)
5253B 32 90 95 85 85 9.0 90 90 80 80 83.52 1. (341.09)

2. Kurjo, Maria GER 401B 20 75 70 85 85 80 85 80 80 80 48.60 2. 13.1 294.33
Phan, My 301B 20 65 60 75 75 80 75 70 80 75 43.80 4. (9240
107B 30 70 70 70 70 75 7.0 70 55 6.0 61.20 4, (153.60)
205B 29 75 75 80 80 80 75 90 80 80 68.73 3. (2223
5253B 32 70 70 80 75 75 80 80 70 65 72.00 2. (294.33)

3. Kormos, Villo HUN 301B 20 75 75 75 80 75 80 75 65 75 45.60 4. 12.6 283.86
Reisinger, Zsofia 201B 20 70 75 80 85 80 85 80 80 80 48.00 3. (9360
405B 28 80 80 75 80 85 85 80 75 80 68.04 2. (161.64)
5235D 28 80 75 70 75 80 80 80 70 80 65.52 2. (221.16)
107B 30 70 70 60 60 80 70 7.0 45 40 56.70 3. (283.86)

4. Krasnoshlyk, Ganna UKR 201B 20 75 80 85 80 80 85 80 80 80 48.60 2. 12.7 273.81
Safonova, Viktiriya 301B 20 80 80 85 85 80 90 85 80 75 49.80 2. (%840)
405B 28 70 65 70 70 70 70 70 70 60 57.96 3. (156.36)
107B 30 45 45 60 65 70 60 65 6.0 55 52.20 4. (208.56)
5152B 29 70 65 80 75 85 75 75 75 75 65.25 4. (27381)

5. Ek, Ellen SWE 403B 20 55 60 65 70 60 65 60 55 6.0 36.60 5. 12.7 205.80
Svantesson, Isabelle 5132D 20 65 70 65 70 65 75 7.0 65 65 40.20 5. (76.80)
305C 28 50 45 55 55 35 55 45 40 35 40.32 5. (117.12)
205B 29 40 35 50 50 50 50 50 35 25 38.28 5. (155.40)
107B 30 45 35 60 60 65 60 65 50 50 50.40 5. (20580)

NO Punzel, Tina GER 301B 20 80 80 80 85 90 85 90 90 80 50.40 13.4 283.14
Wassen, Christina 201B 20 80 80 80 80 85 80 90 85 80 48.60 (99.00)
107B 30 65 60 70 70 60 75 70 65 50 60.30 (159.30)
407C 32 70 60 65 70 70 65 65 50 55 60.48 (219.78)
5253B 32 55 50 70 70 75 70 75 70 60 63.36 (283.14)

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -3-



61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

STATISTICS

PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 30

COMPETITION: 7.1

SYNCHRO PLATFORM WOMEN

Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Peter Gildemeister GER
Heiko Alt Assistant :
Anke Piper GER
Judges
E 1 Peter Axtelius SWE
E 2 Piero ltaliani ITA
S 1 Stanislav Kishovyi UKR
S 2 Arne Tellefsen NOR
S 3 Maria Chandryan ARM
S4 Paul Beech AUS
S5 Bev Boys CAN
E 3 Monika Dietrich GER
E4 Ingrid Fontanals ESP
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Christa Kinast GER

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany




61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

RESULT Print: 2016-1-31 03:56 PM
COMPETITION: 8.1 SYNCHRO 3M WOMEN
RANK NAME AG NAT DD TOTAL
1. Jiayu Chen 2000 CHN 13.0 314.40
Xiaojie He 2001
2. Uschi Freitag 1989 NED 13.0 299.10
Inge Jansen 1994
3. Jennifer Abel 1991 CAN 13.5 285.24
Pamela Ware 1993
4. Saskia Oettinghaus 1998 GER 12.7 271.41
Louisa Stawczynski 1997
5. Vill6 Kormos 1988 HUN 12.3 260.97
Flora Gondos 1992
6. Maha Abdelsalam 1998 EGY 11.5 243.99
Habiba Kamal 1996
Tina Punzel 1995 GER not startet
Nora Subschinski 1988

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany




61st International Divers Day

22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

DETAIL REPORT

COMPETITION: 8.1 SYNCHRO 3M WOMEN

RA NAME NAT DIVE DD E1 E2 S1 S2 S3 S4 S5 E3 E4 PE PT TDD TOTAL

1. Chen, Jiayu CHN 101B 20 80 75 90 85 85 90 85 80 80 50.40 1. 13.0 314.40
He, Xiaojie 301B 20 60 70 80 85 80 7.0 80 75 85 46.20 2. (9660
405B 30 75 75 80 85 85 90 85 80 80 73.80 1. (17040
205B 30 65 65 85 85 85 85 85 75 75 71.10 1. (241.50)
5152B 30 75 80 80 85 85 80 80 80 80 72.90 1. (31440

2. Freitag, Uschi NED 201B 20 75 70 85 85 80 85 90 75 75 48.60 2. 13.0 299.10
Jansen, Inge 103B 20 70 70 90 80 85 90 80 75 75 48.00 2. (9660
405B 30 65 70 85 80 80 80 85 70 65 68.40 2. (165.00)
5152B 30 65 60 80 80 80 80 80 70 70 67.50 2. (23250
305B 30 60 60 80 75 80 80 85 70 70 66.60 2. (299.10)

3. Abel, Jennifer CAN 401B 20 80 80 80 75 85 85 85 75 70 48.60 2. 13.5 285.24
Ware, Pamela 301B 20 85 85 85 85 80 85 85 80 75 50.40 1. (99.00)
205B 30 45 40 65 70 65 65 65 65 6.0 54.00 3. (153.00)
107B 31 65 65 80 80 75 75 75 65 6.0 66.96 3. (219.96)
5154B 34 45 45 75 75 75 70 75 65 50 65.28 3. (85.29)

4. Oettinghaus, Saskia GER 101B 20 70 75 80 80 85 90 90 75 75 48.60 2. 12.7 271.41
Stawczynski, Louisa 401B 20 75 75 80 80 85 85 80 85 75 47.40 4.  (96.00)
5335D 29 65 70 70 65 70 70 70 50 50 56.55 4, (15255
305B 30 65 60 70 65 60 65 75 55 55 56.70 4. (209.25)
205C 28 60 65 80 75 80 80 80 65 75 62.16 4, (@41

5. Kormos, Villo HUN 5231D 20 70 65 85 80 80 85 80 70 70 46.20 5. 12.3 260.97
Gondos, Flora 101B 20 75 70 80 80 80 80 75 70 80 46.20 5. (9240
205C 28 60 55 75 70 70 70 70 6.0 65 55.44 5. (147.84)
305C 28 65 60 80 75 75 80 80 60 75 60.48 5. (208.32)
405C 27 50 60 70 70 70 70 70 55 6.0 52.65 5. (260.97)

6. Abdelsalam, Maha EGY 301B 20 75 70 65 65 70 75 70 6.0 70 41.40 6. 11.5 243.99
Kamal, Habiba 201B 20 60 65 75 75 75 75 75 70 70 43.20 6.  (84.60)
105B 24 60 60 70 70 75 75 65 70 6.0 48.24 6. (13284)
405C 27 65 65 85 80 80 80 75 75 70 60.75 6. (193.59)
5233D 24 60 55 70 75 75 75 70 70 70 50.40 6. (243.99)

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany -2-



61st International Divers Day
22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Rostock
2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

STATISTICS

PARTICIPANTS: 6 ROUNDS: 5 JUMPS: 30

COMPETITION: 8.1

SYNCHRO 3M WOMEN

Objection committee : Simone Pietsch (CM) Referee :
M. Lindberg (TDC) Peter Gildemeister GER
Heiko Alt
Judges
E 1 Stanislav Kishovyi UKR
E2 Nora Székffy HUN
S 1 Ingrid Fontanals ESP
S 2 Zhuocheng Yu CHN
S 3 Peter Axtelius SWE
S 4 Piero ltaliani ITA
S5 Monika Dietrich GER
E 3 Bev Boys CAN
E4 Maria Chandryan ARM
Speaker:
x = two points penalty Michael Schroder GER

SL-Diving 2015, © by Sportlicht GmbH, Summter Str. 81, 12623 Berlin, Germany




Fina

'y DivinG
GRAND PRIX

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31
Springboard 3m Men / 14 involved Nations

ROSTOCK 2016 |
Preliminary
Pos. Name ICountry| Points
1 |Patrick Hausding " GER | 437,85
2 |Andrea Chiarabini ITA | 405,55
|3 Uianfeng Peng CHN | 404,70
4 Stephan Feck | GER | 402,05
5 Matthieu Rosset FRA | 390,20
6 Francois Imbeau-Dulac | CAN ' 387 85
7 Chengming Liu CHN | 380,95
8 UJoshua Kehagias ~AUS | 379,70
9 Michele Benedetti ITA | 377,50
10 Oleg Kolodiy UKR | 357,50
11 |Philippe Gagné CAN | 356,00
12 Constantin Blaha AUT | 349,30
| Vinko Paradzik SWE | 348,75
14 Nicolas Garcia Boissier ESP | 337,70
15 Espen Valheim NOR | 337,20
16 Mohab Ishak EGY | 334,05
17 [Frithjof Seidel GER [ 331,40
18 Youssef Amr Ezzat EGY | 319,40
19 [Yury Naurozau BLR | 310,80
20 Alberto Arevalo ESP | 304,70
21 |Botond Béta HUN | 286,90
22 [Fabian Brandl AUT | 267,85
| 23 |Gwendal Bisch FRA | 248,90
| Martin Wolfram GER |

1st Semifinale

2nd Semifinale

61st International Divers Day and 22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

(_/FINADelegate -~

Pos.. Name ~ |Country|Points| |Pos. Name Country | Points
1 Andrea Chiarabini - ITA 420,75 | 1 Jianfeng Peng CHN [454,30
2 Francois Imbeau-Dulac CAN |417,85 | 2 PatrickHausdng =~ | GER 440,30
3 Constantin Blaha AUT |408,20 3 Philippe Gagné CAN 434,70
4 Stephan Feck GER (40320 @ 4 ChengmingLiu CHN 426,45
5 Joshua Kehagias AUS (397,00 5 |Matthieu Rosset FRA 42200
6 |Oleg Kolodiy | UKR [390,95 6 Michele Benedetti ITA 393,30
Finale

?’os.? i Name n Country 'Pointsg

' 1 Patrick Hausding . GER (503,50

| 2 JianfengPeng CHN 494,20

3 |Philippe Gagné CAN 450,85

4 Andrea Chiarabini ITA 450,20

5 [Francois Imbeau-Dulac | CAN 410,35

6 Constantin Blaha | AUT (387,80




- DIVING
* GRAND PRIX

Platfor n Women / 12 involved Nations

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

61st International Divers Day and 22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

Ldh, (L ctben.

ROSTOCK 2016
Preliminary
‘PQS_ . Name |Country Points
1 |Yaying Ding CHN | 356,80
9 Mivasus: | CHN | 355,50
3 Meaghan Benfeito CAN | 337,85
4 Jullia Prokopchuk | UKR | 335,40
5 Maria Kurjo | GER | 301,35
B Ganna Krasnoshlyk UKR 291,90
7 Brittany Broben AUS | 289,65
8 Villo Kormos HUN | 288,30
9 Celinevan Duijn NED | 277,30
10 Noemi Batki ITA | 277,00
11 Elena Wassen 'GER | 274,55
12 Ellen Ek SWE | 273,70
13 |Annarose Keating AUS | 271,45
14 |Laura Marino FRA | 271,10
15 [Zsofia Reisinger HUN | 268,50
16 Maha Abdelsalam . EGY | 258,05
17 My Phan GER | 254,25
18 |Anne Vilde Tuxen NOR 241,25
19 Christina Wassen GER 230,55
- 20 |sabelle Svantesson SWE | 210,90
21 Habiba Kamal | EGY | 207,10
1st Semifinale 2nd Semifinale
Pos. Name Country |Points|  Pos. Name Country Points
1 Miya Suo | CHN (342200 @ 1 |YayingDing CHN 353,55
2 Noemi Batki ITA (322,30 2 Meaghan Benfeito CAN 350,90
3 Jullia Prokopchuk UKR 307,40 3 Brittany Broben AUS |343,00
4 Vills Kormos " HUN (27225 = 4 Maria Kurjo GER |319,65
5 |Ganna Krasnoshlyk | UKR |255,00 5 |Elena Wassen | GER (288,25
6 [EllenEk SWE [252,15 | 6 [Celine van Duiin | NED |281,75

Finale
Pos. Name Country Points
1 |Yaying Ding CHN 378,05
2 |Meaghan Benfeito CAN (371,30
3 Miya Suo | CHN 346,95
4 |ullia Prokopchuk T UKR {303,45
5 |Noemi Batki - ITA 301,00
6 |Brittany Broben | AUS 28365

%

() FINADelegate




Fina
DIVING
GRAMD PRIX

Springboard 3m Women / 10 involved Nations

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

61st International Divers Day and 22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

(_FINA Delegate

O Lladh &&%ﬁ/ﬁé’@

ROSTOCK 2016
Preliminary
_Pos. Name ‘Cd'untry Points |
| 1 [Xiaojie He CHN 338,15"
2 Yiwen Chen CHN | 333,80
|3 Jennifer Abel CAN | 33145
4 Tina Punzel GER 323,15
5 Pamela Ware CAN | 308,15
. B |Uschi Freitag NED | 303,30
7 |Anabelle Smith AUS | 294,55
| 8 [nge Jansen NED | 278,00
9 [Olena Fedorova UKR | 275,90
10 Daniella Nero SWE | 261,05
11 |Anna Pysmenska UKR | 258,10
12 Flora Gondos HUN | 251,60
13 |Rocio Velazquez | ESP | 239,40
| 14 Maha Khaled Eissa - EGY | 238,80
15 Friederike Freyer GER | 236,55
| 16 Georgia Sheehan AUS | 234,80
17 Habiba Kamal EGY @ 215,35
| 18 Frida Kaligren | SWE | 215,10
Nora Subschinski | GER \
1st Semifinale 2nd Semifinale

Pos. , Name ‘Countrx]Points‘ Pos.| Name | Country| Points

1 Yiwen Chen ~ CHN 332,10 1 Xiaojie He CHN (339,75

2 [Tina Punzel GER 32475 | 2 |[Pamela Ware CAN (32245

3 |Uschi Freitag NED 30505 | 3 lennifer Abel CAN 321,30

. 4 |Daniella Nero SWE 280,00‘ 4 Olena Fedorova UKR (304,70

5 linge Jansen NED 27840 | 5 Anabelle Smith AUS 300,65

| 6 Flora Gondos . HUN |21520 | 6 Anna Pysmenska UKR (291,00

Finale

Pos. Name Country  Points |

1 Xiaojie He ' CHN 354,90

2 Jennifer Abel CAN 328,05

3 Yiwen Chen CHN 327,60

| 4 Uschi Freitag NED (320,10

5 [Tina Punzel GER 311,10\

6 Pamela Ware CAN 304,00




DIVING

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

. Fﬁﬂ 61st International Divers Day and 22nd FINA-Grand-Prix
&

GRAMD PRIX

Synchro 3m Men / 7 involved Nations

~ Name1 ~ Name 2 Country Points |

1 thppe Gagné ' Francois Imbeau-Dulac ‘ CAN 418,68

2 Patrick Hausding Stephan Feck ‘ GER 414,63

' 3 7Ant0|ne Catel - Matthieu Rosset o B FFQA 7 :408,63

4 ZeweiXu Chengming Liv CHN | 40785
5 [(Constantin Blaha Fabian Brandl AUT
6 |Andrea Chiarabini Giovanni Tocci ITA
7 [Youssef Amr Ezzat Mohab Ishak EGY
Sascha Klein GER

Martin Wolfram

/)// &% ﬁfci?é{?f/‘f\

(FINA Delegate \J




F[m 61st International Divers Day and 22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

) DIVING
) DIVING 2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31
Synchro Platform Men / 4 involved Nations
lPos.] - ~ Name1 : Name 2 Country| Points |
1 [Zewei Xu Xiaohu Tai CHN 461,58
2 Philippe Gagné Vincent Riendeau CAN 411,48
3 [Timo Barthel Dominik Stein GER 395 37
4 Vladimir Harutyunyan Lev Sérgsyan ARM 358,20
Patrick Hausding Sascha Klein GER

M Wé é’h/j
Q/ (_FINA Delegate
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Fina

DIVING
GRAND PRIX

ROSTOCK 2016

o
@

ORI S 0 ®~NG oA wN

Pos.

O oA WN -

Preliminary

Name
Xiaohu Tai
Jian Yang
Benjamin Auffret
Timo Barthel
Vincent Riendeau
Dominik Stein
Maxim Bouchard
Vladimir Harutyunyan
Jesper Tolvers
Espen Valheim
Lev Sargsyan
Maicol Verzotto
Mohab Ishak
Youssef Amr Ezzat
Mattia Placidi
Sascha Klein

1st Semifinale
Name

Jian Yang

Timo Barthel
Vladimir Harutyunyan
Maicol Verzotto
Dominik Stein

Espen Valheim

' NOR
~ ARM

EGY
EGY

é{}/éx—w 3

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31
Platform Men / 9 involved Nations

Country Points

CHN
CHN
FRA

- GER

CAN

" GER

CAN

- ARM

SWE

ITA

ITA
GER

Country |
CHN
GER
ARM

ITA
GER
NOR

501,20
492 25
473,90
463,15
443,60
407,75
404,70
379,20
365,05

341,25

326,50

317,50

298,40
201,75
278,20

Points

525,05
455,10
432,45
394,00
386,55
370,45

ot
r S

C

FINA Delegat_g/

OOk wN =

Pos.

Pos.

O ;s WN =

2nd Semifinale

Name
Benjamin Auffret
Vincent Riendeau
Xiaohu Tai
Jesper Tolvers
Maxim Bouchard
Lev Sargsyan

Finale

Name
Jian Yang
Benjamin Auffret
Vincent Riendeau
Xiaohu Tai
Vladimir Harutyunyan
Timo Barthel

61st International Divers Day and 22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

|Country
FRA

' CAN
CHN

- SWE
CAN
ARM

Country
CHN
FRA
CAN
CHN
ARM
GER

Points

491,10
464 25
428,00
412,15
397,10
393,90

Points
523,40
512,70
464,25
464 10
445 25
427 10
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DIVING
GRAND PRI

61st International Divers Day and 22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

X

ROSTOCK 2016

Pos.

AWM =

Yaying Ding
Maria Kurjo

Name 1

Villé Kormos

Ganna Krasnoshlyk

Ellen Ek
Tina Punzel

2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31

Synchro Platform Women / 5 involved Nations

Name 2

'Miya Suo

My Phan

Zsofia Reisinger
Viktiriya Safonova
Isabelle Svantesson
Christina Wassen

i (et -

,//

¢ EFNA Delegate

_//

CHN
GER
HUN
UKR
SWE
GER

Country Points

341,04
294,33
283,86
273,81
205,80
283,14



@ Fina 61st International Divers Day and 22nd FINA-Grand-Prix

ga“m% PRIX 2016-01-29 - 2016-01-31
Synchro 3m Women / 6 involved Nations
Pos. Name 1 Name 2

1 Jiayu Chen Xiaojie He CHN
2 Uschi Freitag élnge Jansen NED
3 'Jennifer Abel Pamela Ware CAN
4 Saskia Oettinghaus Louisa Stawczynski GER
LS Villé Kormos Flora Gondos HUN
6 Maha Abdelsalam Habiba Kamal EGY

.Tina Punzel Nora Subschinski GER

L2470 é w/éu/.»\
(/l (_/ FINA Delegate

Country - Points

314,40
299,10
285,24
271,41
260,97
243,99



